
State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

George E. Meyer 
Secretary 

August 4, 1994 

William L. Herreid, Jr. 
S & H Oil Co. 
431 S·. Marquette 
P.O. Box 332 
Prarie du Chein, WI 53821 

1300 West Clairemont Avenue 
P.O. Box 4001 

Eau Claire, WI 64702-4001 
TELEPHONE 715-839-3700 

TELEFAX 715-839-6076 

File Code: 802 
Crawford County 

SUBJECT : Soil Contamination at Villa Oasis, 525 So . Marquette Rd., 
Prarie du Chein, WI. 

Dear Mr. Herreid: 

The above referenced case was reviewed by the Western District Closure 
Committee on August 4, 1994. Based on all information contained in the site 
file and submitted by your consultant, it is the decision of the Committee 
that no further investigatory or clean-up action is needed at the above 
referenced site. 

You should note that this letter does not constitute Department 
"certification" under s. 144.765(2)(a)3, Stats., as created by 1993 Wisconsin 
Act 453 (May 12, 1994). Persons who meet the definition of "purchaser" in 
s. 144.765(l)(c) must receive Department pre-approval prior to conducting a 
site investigation in order to be eligible for the liability exemption under 
s. 144.765, Stats . Additional information about the purchaser liability 
exemption can be obtained from Darsi Foss at (608) 267-6713 or Mark Giesfeldt 
at (608) 267-7562. 

The Department appreciates the actions you have undertaken to restore the 
environment. Please do not hesitate to contact me at (715) 839-3748, or John 
Storlie at (608)785-9977, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

:£!::::?~ 
Environmental Speacialist 

c: Bill Evans 
John Storlie - LAX 
Mary E. Lydic, McCutchin Crane Service, 727 West Chapel St., 
Dodgeville, WI 53533 
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siTE NAME ~ 1 \\Q_ Ch"J l':> Is+ l~ 0 ) ~ Co . 
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LOCATION ·--r\{.L;\ \ L c\ 0 

TYPE OF DISCHARGE 

Fast Track SITE I.D. NO. ~Q)._ 

PROJECT MANAGER ---so'v--..'f\. 5\p,--\ .l Q ; 

PRIORITY High Medium 

Spill Other ____ _ Unknown 

CONTAMINATION PRESENT IN ® Groundwater Other Unknown 

CONTAMINANT TYPE J)"d~<'::>_Q \ fU.Q f DISCHARGE VOLUME IJ V\. \C\(\cJ\JJ 't\ 

G (h._).d \ Y\J. 
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____ _ 

DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER/DIRECTION OF FLOW /0" 
--~---------------

CASE SUMMARY: 

(Details of contamination are on the back of this page.) 

COMMITIEE RECOMMENDATION: 

1. CLOSE OUT Signatures 
APPROVAL 

OR: 

2. ADD ITIONAL WORK REQUIRED 

11.92: 1.2 



DEGREE OF CONJ:'A:MIN,ATION·: 
SOIL: 
Extent defined? Yes No NA 

Lab Analyses Field Analysis No Data Number of sampling points? r&fJftio '({ . 30 

Post-remediation Concentration 
Contaminant PPM Contaminant PPM 

Remedial ?.Ction taken: ·\ 0 -\ a.__ \ . O \ 1 'S '1 d ~ a ·\ 50;· \. r 

GROUNDWA1ER: 
Extent defined? Yes No ® Lab Analyses Field AnalJ:>is No Data 

Groundwater monitoring: Permanent Wells Yes No Temporary Wells Yes 

Number of sampling points? 

Applicable Standard 
Contaminant Post-remediation Concentration ES PAL 

Remedial action taken: 

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the inforrrul.tion presented on and attached to this form is 
true and accurate. This recominendation for case closure is based on all the available data as of 

No 

_ ___ (date) and is submitted by-----------------~----
(Please print and sign your name) 

_____________ of ____________ (fzrm). 11.92:2.2 



Case Summary 

July, 1992 - Pump Island on east side of building was upgraded with new 
pumps and piping. 
Contamination was encountered under pump island. 
Over-excavation of 29 yd3 was performed, and samples taken. 

August, 1992 - Piping, the pump island, and six tanks were removed 
on the west side. 2 - 8000 gal. diesel, 2 - 6000 gal. 
diesel, 2 - 6000 gal. gasoline tanks were abandoned by 
removal, and one 3000 gal. gasoline UST was closed in 
place. 

One section of piping that ran under the building was 
capped and left in place. 

Vent pipe area had visible contamination and odor. 36 yd3 

of soil was removed. 

Lab samples from the east side came back and showed 
contamination levels at 17 ppm DRO, at this time they went 
back and removed more soil. 

A total of 75 yd3 of soil was removed and treated. 

No further site assessment or investigation was conducted. 
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State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

Carroll D. Besadny 
Secretary 

November 24, 1992 

Mr. William Herreid, Jr. 
S & H Oil Company 
431 South Marquette Road 
Post Office Box 332 

FILE COPY 

Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin 53821 

3550 Mormon Coulee Road 
State Office Building 

La Crosse, WI 54601 
TELEPHONE 608-785-9000 

TELEFAX 608-785-9990 

File Ref: Crawford 
LUST 

SUBJECT: Underground Storage Tank Removal Report for S & H Oil 
Company - Villa Oasis, 525 South Marquette Road, 
Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin 

Dear Mr. Herreid: 

We have received the Underground Storage Tank Removal Documentation Report, 
dated October 29, 1992, for the above mentioned site. Due to time limitations 
and the number of currently active sites , the Department cannot immediately 
review each report that is submitted . 

We will review the report as soon as our work load permits, and we will inform 
you of our comments in writing. 

You may call John Storlie or me at 608/785-9977 with any questions about this 
letter or your cleanup project. Thank you for your cooperation. 

Sincerely, 

~~JJ,. c~fv 
Frances M. Campbell 
Program Assistant 

fmc 

c: John Storlie/Bill Evans - WD 
Mary Lydic - McCutchin Crane Service 



McCutchin Crane Service 
727 West Chapel Street 
Dodgeville, Wisconsin 53533 
(608) 935-9411 Telephone 
(608) 935-9645 Facimile 

************************ ********************************************** 

Site: 

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REMOVAL DOCUMENTATION REPORT 

S & H Oil Company 
525 South Marquette Street 
Prairie du Chein, Wisconsin 53821 
Crawford County 

********************************************************************** 

Copies of this report have also been sent to: 

DILHR Safet & Buildings, UST Section, Box 7969, Madison, WI 53707 
~WDNR John Storlie, 3550 Mormon Coulee Rd, LaCrosse, WI 54601 
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1. INTRODUCTION AND BACKGROUND 

This report is for documentation of underground tank removals 
performed at S & H Oil Company, 525 South Marquette Street, Prairie du 
Chein, Wisconsin 53821, Crawford County. Owner and contact for the 
site is Mr Bill Herreid Jr who may be reached by writing to S & H Oil 
Company or by calling (608) 326-6111. 

S & H Oil Company is in the business of selling gasoline & diesel 
fuel, general service station operations, a resturant, and a car wash. 
A whole new underground tank system was being installed with the old 
one being completely removed. 
The tanks which were being removed were located at the west side of 
the resturant/service station, just to the north of the car wash. 
A pump island on the west side of the buildings was also removed. 
A smaller pump island which was located at the east side of the 
buildings was left in place, and upgraded with new pumps and piping. 
A total of 6 tanks were removed, and one tank was abandoned in place, 
filled with silica sand because it was mostly under the carwash on the 
north side of the building. 

Bill Herreid contacted McCutchin Crane Service to remove and dispose 
of the tanks, perform a site assessment evaluation with soil analysis 
and to provide a tank removal documentation report. 
All work was not done at one time, in order to prevent disruption of 
service to S & H Oil Company customers. The pump island at the east 
side of the building and piping from that island to the west side of 
the buildings were removed initially. The new pumps, lines, and tanks 
were installed next, then the old tanks and pump island at the west 
side of the buildings were removed. 
Bill Herreid provided his own backhoe on the job for the excavation 
and site restoration. 

2. TANK REMOVAL ACTIVITIES 

McCutchin Crane Service arrived on site July 7th to disconnect and 
remove the piping and pumps at the east side of the buildings. 
Any product in the piping was drained into a container before they 
were disconnected and removed. The pumps were disconnected and 
removed. The excavator removed the cement pad at the pump island and 
hauled away for disposal. A site assessment of the piping run and 
pump island was performed with the collection of soil for laboratory 
analysis. Contamination was encountered under the pump island, and 
over-excavation was performed, and approx 29 cjyds was piled on site, 
on plastic and covered. Clearance samples were then taken of the pump 
island area, and piping. A sample was also collected of the 
contaminated soil for arrangements of disposal and verification of 
contaminants. 

**USTS&HOIL** ( 1 ) 
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McCutchin returned on August 26th to begin removal of the tanks, 
piping, and pumps at the west side of the building. Again Bill Herreid 
provided his own backhoe for excavation and restoration of the site. 
McCutchin was on site to purge all tanks, open and clean them, perform 
a site assessment, and collect soil samples. 
On the first day of work all piping was uncovered, drained back into 
the tanks,disconnected, and removed. The pump island was also removed. 
McCutchin then collected samples under the pump island and piping 
runs. McCutchin then worked on the permanent closures of 7 underground 
tanks, six of them were removed from the ground, and one at the north 
side of the car wash was . abandoned in place because it was partially 
covered by the carwash building. The tanks had all been emptied of all 
product before McCutchin arrived on site to begin work. McCutchin 
purged all tanks before removing them from the ground. A Bacharach 
oxygen/ exlosion meter was used at all times monitoring the tank 
atmospheres. Tanks were not removed from the ground until LEL and 
oxygen levels were under 10 on the meter. Once the tanks were purged, 
they were lifted out of the excavation, and placed on top of the 
ground, blocked, to prevent mqvement. The tanks were then opened, 
cleaned and inspected. After the tanks were cleaned, they were hauled 
away and disposed of by the owner, Bill Herreid. After the tanks were 
removed soil samples were collected for laboratory analysis. 
The 3,000 gallon tank buried partially under the carwas was purged, 
opened, cleaned, and inspected. Holes were then drilled down thru the 
bottom of the tank at each end, and soil samples were collected from 
undisturbed soil 14" below the tank at each end. 
The tank was then filled with silica sand for permanent closure. After 
the site assessment evaluation and sample collections were complete, 
Bill Herreid filled the excavation and restored the site to grade. 

3. VISUAL OBSERVATIONS 

Throughout all of the closures, the pump island and piping in July, 
and the tank removals, piping and pump removals in August, visual 
observations were made as to the site and tank system conditions. 
The tank systems were located under blacktop. The pump island at the 
east side of the building had visual contamination under and around 
it. Contamination was evident by stained soils, and oder as soon as 
the blacktop, and cement island were removed. The soil type 
encountered was all sandy/loam type soil. The pump island was 20 feet 
long, going north and south, which had 3 pumps on it. 
The contaminated soil was removed from this area, and piled. The size 
of the excavation at the pump island area was 20' x 8' x 5' deep. 
We had removed approx 29 c/yds of contaminated soil from the pump 
island area. 
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There were 2 piping runs which ran from the pump island going to the 
west side of the buildings. Each piping run had 1 section which ran 
under the buildings. McCutchin removed the piping to the buildings, at 
which point it was capped, and then directly at the west side of the 
building it was cut off at the building and capped. Visual appearances 
of the pipe runs were that the piping was in good condition. The joint 
connections were secure with no leaking apparent. The soils under the 
piping runs appeared normal. The soil types encountered at the piping 
runs was again, a sandy/loam mixture, but it did not have the staining 
& oder which was found under the pump island. It had been found that 
the pump in the center of the island had some poor connections and had 
been leaking, although it had been a slow leak, and had been minimal. 
Another cause was from gas dripping from an accumulation of people 
fueling their vehicles, and alowing overfills and some fuel dripping 
from the nozzels of the pumps. The contamination was straight down, 
and had not spread out too much horizontally, under the pump island. 

Two 8,000 gallon diesel tanks, two 6,000 gallon diesel, and two 6,000 
gallon gas tanks were removed. The tank abandoned in place under the 
carwash building was a 3,000 gallon gasoline tank. 
A series of vent pipes were located in a row at the north side of the 
carwash building, at the west corner. Another pump island was located 
at the west side of the buildings, 20 feet west of the carwash 
building. It was a 50' long island, which had 4 pumps on it. 
There were 2 20' sections of piping runs which went from the pump 
island to the tanks. 
Contaminated soil was encountered at the vent pipe area, and a small 
amount of contaminated soil was encountered at the top of the tanks, 
on the west end, where the fill pipes were, but the contamination in 
the fill pipe area did not even go to the depth of the tanks. 
The depth of the excavation at the tank removals was at 12' deep. All 
soil continued to be a sand/loam mixture. Excavation size of the area 
which had two 8,000 gallon and two 6,000 gallon was 44' long north and 
south x 30' wide east and west. The excavation size of the two 6,000 
gallon gas tanks was 24' long north & south x 20 wide east & west x 
12' deep. The pump island area was 50' long north and south x 4' wide 
east & west x 3' deep. The piping run~ followed the piping lines, and 
were dug to 3' deep. The vent pipe area had contamination which was 
both visible, and an oder was present. We excavated to remove all 
visible contaminated soil, and used our PID meter as a guide also. 
The ending size of the excavation in that area was 12' x 10' x 8' 
deep. Approx 36 cjyds of soil was removed from this area and disposed 
of as contaminated soil. We had also removed approx 8c/yds of soil 
from the tops of the tanks at the fill ends which had some 
contamination present. Also, at the time of removing the tank system 
in the back, on the west side of the building we had received the soil 
analysis back from the laboratory, and the sample which had been 
taken under the diesel line furthest to the north at the east side of 
the buildings had returned at 17 mg/kg DRO, so we went back to that 
sample area, and removed additional soil which was approx 2 cjyds, 
disposed of it with the other soil, and took another sample 18" 
deeper than the original sample for DRO analysis. 
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The total amount of contaminated soil removed from all of the 
underground tank systems areas amounted to 75 c/yds ( 101 tons). 
An application #4400-121 had been filed previously to WDNR to dispose 
of the contaminated soil by incineration at the PET-CON Plant which 
was presently set up in Prairie du Chein, WI. By the time that we 
started the removal of the tank system at the west side of the 
buildings we had received approval for disposal of the contaminated 
soil which had been removed under the pump island area at the east 
side of the building. Pet-Con had stated that they would only be in 
Prairie du Chein until the last week of August or first week of 
September so since the contaminated soil was from all one location, 
only being on the other side of the building, and it was also from 
petroleum products, either being diesel of gasoline, we went ahead and 
disposed of the soil which was removed from the west side of the 
building also, although we did take samples of the contaminated soil 
to be analized at the laboratory to verify the contaminants. 

After all of the tanks, piping , pump island, and vent pipes were 
removed, and contaminated soil removed and piled, all conditions 
appeared normal and the site appeared to be visually clean. Soil 
analysis would be performed to verify clean closure. 

4. SOIL SAMPLE COLLECTIONS AND RESULTS 

Soil was gathered for both laboratory analysis, and for PID field 
readings at all pump island, piping, and tanks removal areas. 
All soil was gathered with a clean hand trowel at each collection, and 
placed into 4 oz jars provided to us by our laboraotry. Each jar had 
ID information on it pertaining to the site. The samples gathered for 
PID field readings were covered with aluminum foil,& stabalized first, 
then tested with an HNu Meter, model HW 101 with an 11.7 lamp which is 
regularly factory serviced and internally callibrated, and callibrated 
daily by McCutchin with isobuty~ene to benzene equivilent. 

The soil gathered for laboratory analysis was placed into 4 oz jars, 
methanal preserved where needed, kept with a trip blank, a chain of 
custody and on ice, to be kept at 38 to 40 degrees farenheit until 
delivery to the lab. 

Samples were gathered under each end of each tank, along every 20' 
section of piping runs, at joint connections, and under the pump 
islands. A sample was also gathered of the contaminated soil removed 
from under the pump island, and vent pipe areas. 
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Results of the soil analysis from the first pump island and piping 
removal performed in July verified contamination under the pump island 
at the east side of the property. We had removed soil until we felt 
that all contaminated soil had been removed from this area, and then 
took clearance samples under the pump island at a depth of 5 ft. Three 
samples were taken under this area and all three sample returned at 
less than 5 mg/kg DRO & GRO. Three soil samples were collected under 
the piping runs at the east side of the buildings. The piping runs 
furthest to the north were diesel lines, and the pipes furthest to the 
south were gas lines. Samples collected under these areas returned at 
less than 5 mg/kg GROunder the gas line and 17 mg/kg under the diesel 
line 5 ft east of the building foundation. The samples were taken at a 
depth of 3'6". As mentioned earlier, when we were working on the west 
side of the building in August we returned to the sample location of 
the diesel line which had 17 mg/kg DRO and removed 2 cjyds of soil in 
that location and took another sample. The second time the sample 
returned at less than 5 mg/kg DRO. 

Results of the soil analysis which were taken in August when we were 
working at the west side of the buildings verified contaminated soil 
in the areas described earlier, and that it was of the same type of 
contaminants. All clearance samples taken on the west side, under each 
end of the tanks, under piping runs, pump island, and vent pipe area 
returned at less than 5 mg/kg DRO and GRO, verifying clean closure. 

5. SITE EVALUATION AND DISCUSSION 

Even though this UST site had two separate excavations which were on 
two sides of the building, it was all a closure of one system. 
Some contamination was found, on both the east and west side of the 
buildings although in both cases the contamination was limited to an 
immediate vicinity, and was able to be cleaned up by over-excavation. 
The area of contamination was also expected, with it being at the pump 
island area, at the fill end of the tanks, on the top and at the vent 
pipe area. The tanks themselves, and piping were all found to be in 
very good condition when they were cleaned, and inspected. There was 
some rust, but corrosion was not evident. All connections to the tanks 
were secure, and cracks or leaking seams were not found. S & H Oil had 
also kept inventory records on each tank, and there had not been any 
time in which an unexplained loss had occured, to alert them of any 
suspect subsurface cont amination going on, or reason to investigate, 
therefore, even if some petroleum product has been released into the 
subsurface environment it has been minimal, and the soil has been 
removed, being replaced with clean fill, reducing any further impact. 
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There are no private wells in the area. Groundwater was not 
encountered at any point throughout the excavation. The water table 
for this area is at lOft. or more in depth. We did not encounter 
bedrock at any time, it is expected to be at a depth of approx 20 ~ 
deep. The soil was sandy with a clay-loam-sand mixture when we were at 
a depth of 10' to 12'. Above that it was mostly sand. 

This report has been prepared for the subject project based on the 
interpetation of the soils, soil analysis, site and tank conditions. 
All work was done throughout the tank removals/disposals, 
site assessment activities, and soil disposal according to current 
State & Federal Regulations on removals and permanent closures of 
underground tank systems, although no warranties, expressed, or 
implied, are made concerning this project or any projects which have 
subsurface environmental investigations. 

6. LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF SITE 

Lot 4 & 5 of Block 42, City of Prairie du Chein, Wisconsin, Crawford 
County. 
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...Ill 

' 
TQTAlrO~CO.;:ITY . ... ....... . . 1~ 

'""""'' '"'···. ~=---·•r So.• . •. 

.. .. ~lot . ... 
ii\ !16 

· ·: .""'" ..... (11 ... 

CRAWFORD CO. 
( DfPAR h l fMT Of TR A~~TATIC* ') 

-·~- . • ··-·· . ' ' 
~CAU l>ool!. :sa;;&i&l ~-~ lflln 

'--• h- 1,1 , 1-'.1.~ .. ..... ...... ""' ...... 
CRAif OHO 11·1 

• 
,._ 
I 

; , 

; · 
! 
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: · . . · 

'. 
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NET NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

® TESTING, INC. 

Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 
Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 

CHAIN OF CUSTODY 

ClientfYlc tu..-+c~, "'-> C!rt:t Yte Se ru ,'c. e Project Sir J-t (Q i ( c () ' 
send Report to :m C~t.L+c_k'1 t\.l!r-a.nP S€rv1~ 

Name 

e 

Address7~1WJ ,c:~LJr' jj-533 
Collected by: fhc.. eu....i-c..h. t "'-' 

:Do ~ ~u d -e.. C.ra..V\e.. Se.ru(c~ Telephone # 'biJ g- q 3.5'- Cf<j // 

Collect1on Information Paraaeters 

(i c No. 0 ~ ~ ~ ~ ·~ • 0 

~ 
~ ~ 

~le S~l1ng Oate T\1118 R 0 s•L• of \)'. 

~ IQ.4 ~ ~ ~-
-;. 

IO Location A M Type Con-
~~ 

~~ .. 
0J A -.. 1. 8 p tainer ~- I~ 

Sf+ I ~r~~ 1~1·~ IX l5o'.t o1. X -x J 
SH 'J-

I I G-,ta....S 
L., "-e. 

f , X ,, /)._ X v X 
Sit 3 1 ( 2),~ef ., IX ,, ~ X " 'i. L."'e. 

SH-L/ 1 (~s~l 1.!8\1;) K ,, d... X X IX .s..lf'I\..IJ 

SH5 ff 
6-<\..s. 

1 .. iJ1f; x " ~ X i'l_ v <j>\k.~IO 

lSH-b ,, ~· 'f.-Slf~ [y " ot >( 'X -x 
tA..\'n~ 

Sfl kf,,; h:lm;·tl!li . ul1d~~ ~~ ~ 7_g1.~ lfeA ~JN ~IJ ~ So; I .i X ~ X. '!.. X X 
511. 

~~~JJ/( 11-lJJ,~ I 1112-t " 1. v j; < 

I 
l 

' 

·., 

Remarks: -----------------------------------------------------------

y: 

Shipping Notes/Lab Comments 

Samples Field Filtered: 
Seals Intact Upon Receipt: 

Date Time 

Yes 
Yes 

{!,-/ 

Received by: Date Time 

No 
No _ N/A 
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'. 

NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
TESTING, INC. 

CHAIN OF CUSTODY 

Client 

-/I 

Collection Information 

G c Ho. 
~le SMPling Oate Tillie R 0 S~le of 

ID Location A M Type Con-

8 p tainer 

SJ-1~1 ~~- afjb ·x 6,; I ~ 
~'H~~ 

il II 6bc, y ~~;{ ~ 
'PH~3 /I 8p[, y VI 'I t:;>a, ~ 
ipl/~,lf II &~(? ~x ~;{ :;;_ 

5flt.iu5' II g~~ lx' ~;I ;;_ 
>If~~ I( ~l }J:lb v I .A ~if ~ 
~lf~7 

,, kYbtt X ~;( ~ 
~H~~ 

,, ll, 
~~j~ ,y J;,; ( ::< 
I' K ~t>il ~ ~~~~9 ,, sa 

. I Remarks. , .~ · 1 .< 

>d2'/&7ZJ!IZ~(! JIM ff? 

Comments 

Samples Field Filtered: 
Seals Intact Upon Receipt: 

Date Time 

Yes 
Yes 

Project 
Name 

G) ·~ 1~: 
~ ~ )\:) l"'lo 

<:::> ~ 
'+ 17-

~ IX x 
X X. x 
~ X x 
K K '/.. 
p( K x 
K lx X 

'X IX. X 
iP< \j 1¥ 
K IJ( '/. 

_ N/A 

Watertown Division \ ~ \ 
602 Commerce Driv1: 0 d-
P.O. Box 288 ~ 
Watertown, WI 5309 
Tel: (414) 261-1660 ( 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 

Parallleters 

J 

~ t 

' 

Date Time 



.. 

,, 1/" 

NET 
NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

® TESTING, INC. 

CHAIN OF CUSTODY 

Watertown Division r 
602 Commerce Drive ')~ • 
P.O. Box 288 Q d""U 
watertown. w1 53094-r(J 
Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 · 

Client Project AL'O 
Name s~~~ V.« 

Send Report to: 

Address 7;;? 7 tU 
Telephone # 

Collection Information 

Ci c 
~le Sl.lnl> l i ng Date Titne R 0 

IO Location A H 

8 p 

SH~ /!illfS~A..!A/J'l._ ~0 X R£:.?3 

~AJ ~A;~ 8/Jb , ( 

Samples Field Filtered: 
Seals Intact Upon Receipt: 

S~le 

Type 

~-
~~ .. . 

. --o· 

Yes 
Yes 

No. 
of 

Con-

tainer 

:::2. 

I 

Collected by: 

d?k~ 

Panlllleters 
, 

GJ ~:: ~ • 
~ ~ ~ 
<:::) ~ ~· ., 

~ 

X' X ~x 
'Jt 

' 

_ N/A 



~./' .. 
;.,I, 

NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

® TESTING, INC. 

CHAIN OF 

Collected by: 

Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 
Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 

A1ce~h,',z (!L.FJNe Se.cv,(:e . 

Collection Infonnation 

G c 
~le SZiftl) l i ng Date Tillie R 0 

ID Location A M 

8 p 

S/+1 ~)}~ 8h7 ~I'm X 
If 

SH :>.. q ~7 raPm IX' 
Sf/3 (( 8~7 l_gi3t> IX 
Sfl'f II ~~~ a~3o IX 
SHS" II ~/;;7 l'l~vs IX 
Slf-6 I( 8/~7 'I ~'l.S )( 
SH1 I( 8j;)/ S'~tS lx' 
SJ+ff f f ~~ s;r~ rx 
Remarks: 

Shipping Notes/Lab Comments 

Samples Field Filtered: 
Seals Intact Upon Receipt: 

SMple 
Type 

!So;/ 
lS,; I 
~;I 

~;I 

~d 
Do; I 
~i1 
~;J 

Yes 
Yes 

No. 
of 

Con-

tainer 

b< 
~ 

~ 

:R 
~ 

c?-
cR 

A 

~~ 
Panlleters 

(\) ~ ~ 
.... , -

~~ ~ ~ ~ ' , 
~ ~-

~· ~ 

"' 
'X X X . 

.~ l>S. .. I~ 
p( X X 
X X X 
)(_ )( X 
)( X- X. 
1-- )( '). 

X )( X 
' 

Date Time 

No 
No _ N/A 



NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
TESTING, INC. 

Watertown Division . 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 
Tel: (414) 261-1660 

•• x, (414) 26Hl120 ~.(vr 

CHAIN OF CUSTODY 

Collection InfOI"'Iation 

G 

~le ~ling Date Tille R 

ID Location A 

-c-.il Q ~ _,//.A-A;;'- isr-~t Jltoe • ..J 
r--• ! II 

6f-110 ,. 
r-~ 1/UJIJ >< 

SJ-1- II , 
~~~ i/~3£> J( 

~J.I-J~ II ~~~ V/1:3<. X 
~-1+13 I' 1~-JS ~:;.:u X.. 
~Hitf If 18~8 ld. :tt. )( 
~~-A.~-~· A 

8}~7 
,, ~/:l7 rpm X 

t\e;ofJI~ ~Ia'~ 

Remarks: 

Shipping Notes/Lab Comments 

Samples Field Filtered: 
Seals Intact Upon Receipt: 

c 
0 

H 

j{ 

J( 

X 
X 
'/... 

~ 

S~le 

Type 

&;I 

St,; I 

~ 
~ 
~ 

l£eJ 
S,; I 

t+Q 

Yes 
Yes 

No. 
of 

Con-

t~r 

.:< 
~ 
c?. 
:;. 
;< 

~ 

\ 

Project ~'f 
Name 

Collected by: m C!-~ULt-~"-
(ir-CL H e. ~e- 1--U { C e_ 

~~ ~trl'h .:\'; 

b ~· ~ ~ ~ 
~ l ~~ J ~ 

,...., 
~ l ~ ~ ~ ,~ 

~ ~ ~ :t " ~~ 
~, 

.~ n... (n·· X. ~\ s..~ 

~ ~ 
~ 

!\. 

')( I~ I~ "'t-

~ ~ 
)( )<. J( S::-

,_. 
~ 

x X X ~ ~· "· g 
<--

X. JL )( -::: ~ 
~ t. 
~- s-

~ )( X 't 
>( '>(_ K 

X }( X. X.. X.. )( )( 

X 

' 

Date Time 

Received for NET Midwest by: 

d/Jn · -
No 
No _ N/A 
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NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

®TESTING, INC. 

C H..A.IN O F CUSTODY 

NET Midwest, Inc . 
Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 

Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (41 4) 261 -8120 

q-;}.3313 
q) 3] 7'{ 

clientl/t[!_{!lljc!J 1u_ (!~1-Mie Set:vt~ e- Project f/iiP. .,S' tJ// ~. Name · '1/f 
s end Report to /11c.C../c.A, ~t r2ci:JtJe SJeew~t:. . 

Collec ted by: Addre s s7~7 Jl/C!Jre! flo¥1!'///e~ dJI: 
M c fu/c !11~t (}1!-ll )£ Qe-vtc e Telephone # (;og 935-- ;?,.50~ 

Collect ion Informat ion ( r I /Par;-ten . . 

G c No. ::\ ~~~ ~ ~ i r .~<'. ~ 
Sa~Jl>le San-pl ing Date Time R 0 SCW!l> le of ~ ~ t r.s ~- ~ ~~~~ 

~ >l1 ~ ~~-~ ~- ~ ~ .' IO Location A " Type eon-
. ~- ~ b~ ~ 

B p ta iner ~ !.::: \' ('\ · "'\'-- ~ .. 

:~0 
-

~; I !)< ·x 50J..H w ,(#,, ,, 
"l:J- {J X 3 X .. X '}. X X X X ~~~~..ti1~ <p,'/e.-

l!rtKJ f>fa11l:- I 
/ 

_ .__./ '·' 
I . 

"' / 

V/:J rk,s_p f/lett~e /\lASh --Me- -71'11- 8 T£x tt--LEA-0 - Al~e>d 
i .oA~'<;.:/n l e • s·lfJA £:~ u ,'M IW .'IC&' 

I I 
Relinquished by: 

Samples Field Fil t ered: 
Se als Inta ct Upon Rece ipt: 

Date Ti me 

Yes 
Yes 

Received by: 

_ N/ A 

' 

, 

Results bv 
I 

Da t e Time 

by: 
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NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

® TESTING, INC. 

NET Midwest, Inc. 
Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 
Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 

ANALYTICAL REPORT 

Clinton McCutchin 
McCUTCHIN CRANE SERVICE 
424 w. Washington Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533 

JOB DESCRIPTION: S & 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: 

H Oil Co. 
Soil Samples 
SEE BELOW 
S & H Oil Co. 
Rec'd on ice 

Date Received: 07/10/1992 
09:20 

07/28/1992 
Job No: 92.2989 
Account No: 49210 
Page 1 

Date Taken: SEE BELOW ' 
SEE BELOW 

... ' 
Detection Date 

Parameter Results Units Limit Analyzed 

A 48585 SH1 

Solids, Total 
GRO - Nonaqueous 

B 48586 SH2 

Solids, Total 
GRO - Nonaqueous 

~ 48587 SH3 

Solids, Total 
ORO - NONAQUEOUS 

J)/ 

96. 
<5.0 

95. 
<5.0 

9.:, 
0 

mgjkg 

9.:, 
0 

mgjkg 

9.:, 
0 

mg/kg 

": 
07/07/1992 

07/22/1992 
5.0 07/19/1992 

07/07/1992 

07/22/1992 
5.0 07/19/1992 

07/07/1992 

07/22/1992 
5.0 07/15/1992 

fj!J ~IJ)id-
David w. Havick, Manager 
Watertown Division 
Certification No. 128053530 
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NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

® TESTING, INC. 

NET Midwest, Inc. 
Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 
Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 

ANALYTICAL REPORT 

Clinton McCutchin 
McCUTCHIN CRANE SERVICE 
424 W. Washington Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533 

JOB DESCRIPTION: S & 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: 

H Oil Co. 
Soil Samples 
SEE BELOW 
S & H Oil Co. 
Rec'd on ice 

Date Received: 07/10/1992 
09:20 

07/28/1992 
Job No: 92.2989 
Account No: 49210 
Page 2 

Date Taken: SEE BELOW' 
SEE BELOW 

Detection -' Date 
Parameter Results Units Limit Analyzed 

" 
1) 48588 SH4 07/08/1992 . 

Solids, Total 
DRO - NONAQUEOUS 

t 48589 SH5 

Solids, Total 
GRO - Nonaqueous 

F 48590 SH6 

S_ol ids, Total 
GRO - Nonaqueous 

96. 
<5. 

96. 
<5.0 

~ 0 

mgjkg 

~ 0 

mgjkg 

07/22/1992 
5.0 07/15/1992 

07/08/1992 

07/22/1992 
5.0 07/21/1992 

07/08/1992 

97. 
<5.0 

% 
mgjkg 5.0 

07/22/1992 
07/21/1992 

David W. Havick, Manager 
Watertown Division 
Certification No. 128053530 
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NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

®TESTING, INC. 

NET Midwest, Inc. 
Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 
Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 

ANALYTICAL REPORT 

Clinton McCutchin 
McCUTCHIN CRANE SERVICE 
424 W. Washington Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533 

JOB DESCRIPTION: S & 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: 

H Oil Co. 
Soil Samples 
SEE BELOW 
S & H Oil Co. 
Rec'd on ice 

Date Received: 07/10/1992 
09:20 

07/28/1992 
Job No: 92.2989 
Account No: 49210 
Page 3 

Date Taken: SEE BELOW' 
SEE BELOW 

Detection · Date 
Parameter Results Units Limit Analyzed 

· f\ 1\ .. ~ :r··· r··\ ' \ ··., l J·. • . \. {1-~)/ (. 
\) <,V· .. ,X .. ' \.) V \'/', .. •\('> 

48591 SH Contaminated 

Flash Point Nonaqueous 
Paint Filter Test 
Solids, Total 
PVOC - NONAQUEOUS 
Benzene 
Ethyl benzene 
MTBE 
Toluene 
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 
Xylenes, Total 
GRO 

Q.jc(1 u, __ 

07)08/1992 ' 

>200. F 07/20/1992 
NO. 07/20/1992 
96. ~ 

0 07/22/1992 

<0.1 mgjkg 0.1 07/21/1992 
<0.1 mgjkg 0.1 07/21/1992 
<0.1 mgjkg 0.1 07/21/1992 
<0.1 mgjkg 0.1 07/21/1992 
<0.1 mgjkg 0.1 07/21/1992 
<0.1 mgjkg 0.1 07/21/1992 
<0.1 mgjkg 0.1 07/21/1992 
<5.0 mgjkg 5.0 07/21/1992 

2§2.~~~ 

DB 

Watertown Division 
Certification No. 128053530 



' ~:- NET 
NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

® TESTING, INC. 

NET Midwest, Inc. 
Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 
Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 

ANALYTICAL REPORT 

Clinton McCutchin 
McCUTCHIN CRANE SERVICE 
424 w. Washington Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533 

JOB DESCRIPTION: S & 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: 

H Oil Co. 
Soil Samples 
SEE BELOW 
S & H Oil Co. 
Rec'd on ice 

Date Received: 07/10/1992 
09:20 

07/28/1992 
Job No: 92.2989 
Account No: 49210 
Page 4 

Date Taken: SEE BELOW' 
SEE BELOW 

~: f 

Detection, Date 
Parameter Results Units Limit Analyzed 

48592 SH Trip 

PVOC - AQUEOUS 
Benzene <1.0 
Ethylbenzene <1.0 
MTBE <1.0 
Toluene <1. 0 
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <1.0 
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <1. 0 
Xylenes, Total <1.0 
GRO <50. 

D'-1-

' 
07/07/1992. 

ugjL 1.0 07/16/1992 
ugjL 1.0 07/16/1992 
ugjL 1.0 07/16/1992 
ugjL 1.0 07/16/1992 
ugjL 1.0 07/16/1992 
ugjL 1.0 07/16/1992 
ugjL 1.0 07/16/1992 
ugjL 50. 07/16/1992 

David w. Havick, Manager 
Watertown Division 
Certification No. 128053530 
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NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

®TESTING, INC. 

Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 

Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 

ANAlYTICAL REPORT 

Clinton McCutchin 
McCUTCHIN CRANE SERVICE 
424 w. washington Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533 

JOB DESCRIPTION: S & H Oil Co. 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Soil analysis 
SAHPLE DESCRii:TION: SEE BELOW 

09/15/1992 
Job No: 92.38380 
Account No: 49210 
Page 1 

Under Piping Lines 

(J?diiJ/~ 
David w. Havick, Manager 
Watertown Division 
Certification No. 128053530 

• '> ...... ,..,,,_,.,,.,.~...,,, "' .,., ... ~ •••• ,., •. , •• , • .,_, •• ..,,~-. -~...--· <·.~·- -~~··· """ ., ... ,,. "~"" ..... ~, ......... · ................ ~ ··~ 
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NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

®TESTING, INC. 

Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 

Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 

ANAL VTICAL REPORT 

Clinton McCutchin 
McCUTCHIN CRANE SERVICE 
424 w. Washington street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533 

09/15/1992 
Job No: 92.38380 
Account No: 49210 
Page 2 

JOB DESCRIPTION: S & 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 
SAI-iJ?LE DESCRI?;i':toi~: · 

H Oil Co. 
Soil analysis 
SEE BELOW 
Under Piping Lines 

Date Received: 08/28/1992 
12:55 

Parameter 

51659 SH Line 

Solids, Total 
GRO ~.Nonaqueous 

51660 SH Line 

Solids, Total 
GRO - Nonaqueous 

4 

5 

51661 SH Line 6 

Solids, Total 
GRO - . 'N'onaqlieous · 

s & H Oil 

S & H Oil 

S & H Oil 

Date Taken: SEE BELOW ' 
SEE BELOW 

•. f 

Detection Date 
Results Units Limit Analyzed 

' 
Co. 08/26/1992 

98. % 09/03/1992 
<5.0 mgjkg 5.0 09/09/1992 

Co. 08/26/1992 

98. % 09/03/1992 
<5.0 mgjkg 5.0 09/09/1992 

Co. 08/26/1992 

98. % 09/03/1992 
<5.0. mgjkg 5.0 09/09/1992 

<1\ . 7'1 /1/ /_ / ... _.) 
t>L7 ~8./l/r~ 

David W. Havick, Manager 
Watertown Division 
Certification No. 128053530 
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NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

®TESTING, INC. 

Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 

Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 

ANALYTICAL REPORT 

Clinton McCutchin 
McCUTCHIN CRANE SERVICE 
424 w. washington Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533 

09/15/1992 
Job No: 92.38380 
Account No: 49210 
Page 3 

JOB DESCRIPTION: S & H Oil Co. 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Soil analysis 
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: SEE BELOW 

Date Received: 

Parameter 

51662 SH Line 

Solids, Total 
GRO - Nonaqueous 

51663 SH Line 

Solids, Total 
GRO - Nonaqueous 

51664 SH Line 

. Solids, Total 
GRO. - Nonaqueous 

Under Piping Lines 

08/28/1992 
12:55 

7 s & H Oil 

8 s & H Oil 

9 s & H Oil 

Date Taken: SEE BELOW • 
SEE BELOW 

.. t 

Detection Date 
Results Units Limit Analyzed 

Co. 08/26/1992 
•, 

98. 9< 0 09/03/1992 
<5.0 mgjkg 5.0 09/09/1992 

Co. 08/26/1992 

98. % 09/03/1992 
<5.0 mgjkg 5.0 09/09/1992 

Co. 08/26/1992 

98~ % 09/03/1992 
<5.-o mg/kg 5.0 09/09/1992 

~~~ 
~ ~- Havick, Manager 

Watertown Division 
Certification No. 128053530 

D7 
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.. . . 
NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

®TESTING, INC. 

Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 

Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 

ANALYTICAL REPORT 

Clinton McCutchin 
McCUTCHIN CRANE SERVICE 
424 w. washington Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533 

JOB DESCRIPTION: S & 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 
SAMi:LE DESCRTPTION: 

H Oil Co. 
Soil analvsis 
SEE BELOW-

09/15/1992 
Job No: 92.38380 
Account No: 49210 
Page 4 

Under Piping Lines 

Date Received: 08/28/1992 
12:55 

Parameter 

Date Taken: SEE BELOW • 
SEE BELOW 

.. f 

Detection Date 
Results Units Limit Analyzed 

(Q 51665 SH Line RE 23 S & H Oil Co. 08/26/1992 

Solids, Total 
GRO - Nonaqueous 

98. 
<5.0 

51666 Trip Blank S & H Oil Co. 

GRO - Aqueous <50 

. -·- ·--- -- ----~-

% 
mgjkg 

ugjL 

5.0 

08/26/1992 

50. 

09/03/1992 
09/09/1992 

09/09/1992 

David w. Havick, Manager 
Watertown Division 
Certification No. 128053530 
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NET' NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

®TESTING, INC. 

Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 

Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 

ANALYTICAL REPORT 

Clinton McCutchin 
McCUTCHIN CRANE SERVICE 
424 w. Washington Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533 

JOB DESCRIPTION: S & H Oil Company 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Soil analysis 
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: SEE BELOW 

Rec'd on ice 

Date Received: 08/31/1992 
11:10 

Date 

09/24/1992 
Job No: 92.38590 
Account No: 49210 
Page 1 

Taken: SEE BELOW 
SEE BELOW 

, 

.. f 

Detection Date 
Parameter Results Units Limit Analyzed 

51767 SH-1 s & H Oil Co. 

Solids, Total 
GRO - Nonaqueous 

51768 SH-2 s & H Oil Co. 

Solids, Total 
GRO - Nonaqueous 

51769 SH-3 s & H Oil Co. 

Solids, Total 
DRO - NONAQUEOUS 

' : 
08/27/1992 15:00 

98. % 09/03/1992 
11. mgjkg 5.0 09/09/1992 

08/27/1992 15:00 

98. ~ 0 09/03/1992 
<5.0 mgjkg 5.0 09/09/1992 

08/27/1992 15:30 

98. % 09/03/1992 
<5. mgjkg 5.0 09/21/1992 

c93~~ 
David w. Havick, Manager 
Watertown Division 
Certification No. 128053530 

D/ 
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NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

®TESTING, INC. 

Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 

Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 

ANALYTICAL REPORT 

Clinton McCutchin 
McCUTCHIN CRANE SERVICE 
424 w. Washington Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533 

JOB DESCRIPTION: S & H Oil Company 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Soil analysis 
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: SEE BELOW 

Rec'd on ice 

Date Received: 08/31/1992 
11:10 

Date 

09/24/1992 
Job No: 92.38590 
Account No: 49210 
Page 2 

Taken: SEE BELOW , 
SEE BELOW .. , f 

Detection Date 
Parameter Results Units Limit Analyzed 

51770 SH-4 s & H Oil Co. 

Solids, Total 
DRO - NONAQUEOUS 

51771 SH-5 s & H Oil Co. 

Solids, Total 
DRO - NONAQUEOUS 

51772 SH-6 s & H Oil Co. 

Solids, Total 
DRO - NONAQUEOUS 

• 
08/27/1992 15:30 

98. ~ 0 09/03/1992 
<5. mgjkg 5.0 09/21/1992 

08/27/1992 16:45 

98. ~ 0 09/03/1992 
<5. mgjkg 5.0 09/21/1992 

08/27/1992 16:45 

98. % 09/03/1992 
<5. mgjkg 5.0 09/21/1992 

c:ljt:!~~r 

[)ttJ 

Watertown Division 
Certification No. 128053530 
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NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

®TESTING, INC. 

Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 

Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 

ANALYTICAL REPORT 

Clinton McCutchin 
McCUTCHIN CRANE SERVICE 
424 W. Washington Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533 

JOB DESCRIPTION: S & H Oil Company 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Soil analysis 
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: SEE BELOW 

Rec'd on ice 

Date Received: 08/31/1992 
11:10 

Date 

Parameter Results 

51773 SH-7 s 

Solids, Total 
ORO - NONAQUEOUS 

51774 SH-8 s 

Solids, Total 
ORO - NONAQUEOUS 

& H Oil Co. 

98. 
<5. 

& H Oil Co. 

98. 
<5. 

09/24/1992 
Job No: 92.38590 
Account No: 49210 
Page 3 

Taken: SEE BELOW, 
SEE BELOW 

~, f 

Detection-' Date 
Units Limit Analyzed 

08/27/1992.' 17:15 

% 09/03/1992 
mgjkg 5.0 09/21/1992 

08/27/1992 17:15 

9.:-
0 09/03/1992 
mgjkg 5.0 09/16/1992 

2 51775 SH-9 S & H Oil Co. 08/28/1992 11:00 

Solids, Total 
ORO - NONAQUEOUS 

98. 9.:-0 09/03/1992 
<5. mgjkg 5.0 09/16/1992 

rP~lf!~ 

[) 1/ 

David w. Havick, Manager 
Watertown Division 
Certification No. 128053530 
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NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

®TESTING, INC. 

Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 

Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 

ANALYTICAL REPORT 

Clinton McCutchin 
McCUTCHIN CRANE SERVICE 
424 w. Washington Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533 

JOB DESCRIPTION: S & H Oil Company 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Soil analysis 
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: SEE BELOW 

Rec'd on ice 

Date Received: 08/31/1992 
11:10 

09/24/1992 
Job No: 92.38590 
Account No: 49210 
Page 4 

Date Taken: SEE BELOW' 
SEE BELOW 

Detection : Date 
Parameter Results Units Limit Analyzed 

51776 SH-10 S 

Solids, Total 
ORO - NONAQUEOUS 

51777 SH-11 S 

Solids, Total 
GRO - Nonaqueous 

51778 SH-12 S 

Solids, Total 
GRO - Nonaqueous 

& H Oil Co. 

& H Oil Co. 

& H Oil Co. 

98. 
<5. 

98. 
<5.0 

98. 
<5.0 

% 
mgjkg 

% 
mgjkg 

~ 0 .. 

mgjkg 

• : 
08/28/1992 ' 11:00 

09/03/1992 
5.0 09/16/1992 

08/28/1992 11:30 

09/03/1992 
5.0 09/10/1992 

08/28/1992 11:30 

09/03/1992 
5.0 09/10/1992 

62d~~f.:::r 
Watertown Division 
Certification No. 128053530 

[)J;}_ 
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NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

®TESTING, INC. 

Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 

Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 

ANALYTICAL REPORT 

Clinton McCutchin 
McCUTCHIN CRANE SERVICE 

·424 w. Washington Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533 

JOB DESCRIPTION: S & H Oil Company 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Soil analysis 
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: SEE BELOW 

Rec'd on ice 

Date Received: 08/31/1992 
11:10 

09/24/1992 
Job No: 92.38590 
Account No: 49210 
Page 5 

Date Taken: SEE BELOW • 
SEE BELOW 

Detection Date 
Parameter Results Units Limit Analyzed 

'DV 51779 SH-13 S & H Oil Co. 

Solids, Total 
GRO - Nonaqueous 

E.£ 51780 SH-14 S & H Oil Co. 

Solids, Total 
GRO - Nonaqueous 

98. 
<5.0 

98. 
<5.0 

~ 0 

mgjkg 

% 
mgjkg 

' ·: 
08/28/1992 12:00 

09/03/1992 
5.0 09/10/1992 

08/28/1992 12:00 

09/03/1992 
5.0 09/10/1992 

' 51781 
/ 

Contaminated 8/27 S & H Oil Co. 08/27/1992 17:00 

Solids, Total 
BTEX NONAQUEOUS 
Benzene 
Ethyl Benzene 
Toluene 
Xylenes, Total 
TPH NONAQUEOUS 

93. 

<0.1 
<0.1 
<0.1 
<0.1 

~ 0 

mgjkg 
mgjkg 
mgjkg 
mgjkg 

09/03/1992 

0.2 09/11/1992 
0.2 09/11/1992 
0.2 '09/11/1992 
0.2 09/11/1992 

O!?d~~~r 
Watertown Division 
Certification No. 128053530 

Dl3 
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NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

®TESTING, INC. 

Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 

Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 

ANALYTICAL REPORT 

Clinton McCutchin 
McCUTCHIN CRANE SERVICE 
424 w. Washington Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533 

JOB DESCRIPTION: S & H Oil Company 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Soil analysis 
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: SEE BELOW 

Rec'd on ice 

Date Received: 08/31/1992 
11:10 

09/24/1992 
Job No: 92.38590 
Account No: 49210 
Page 6 

Date Taken: SEE BELOW' 
SEE BELOW 

,: t 

Detection-' Date 
Parameter Results Units Limit Analyzed 

51781 Contaminated 8/27 s & 

Gasoline 
Diesel Fuel 

51782 Trip Blank S & H Oil 

GRO - Aqueous 

' : 
H Oil Co. 08/27/1992 . 17:00 

<5. mgjkg <5.0 09/08/1992 
410. mgjkg <5.0 09/08/1992 

Company 08/27/1992 

<50 ug/L 50. 09/09/1992 

c$J~ 
David W. Havick, Manager 
Watertown Division 
Certification No. 128053530 

Dlf 
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NET NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

®TESTING, INC. 

Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 

Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 

ANALYTICAL REPORT 

Clinton McCutchin 
McCUTCHIN CRANE SERVICE 

·. 424 w. washington Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533 

JOB DESCRIPTION: S & 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 

H Oil Co. 
Soil Sample 

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: s & H Contaminated 
s & H oil co. 
Rec'd on ice 

Date Received: 07/31/1992 

Parameter 

Solids, Total 
Lead, AA 
BTEX NONAQUEOUS 
Benzene 
Ethyl Benzene 
Toluene 
Xylenes, Total 
TPH NONAQUEOUS 
Gasoline 
Diesel Fuel 

Date 

Results 

97. 
5.7 

<0.1 
<0.1 
<0.1 
<0.1 

<5.0 
22. 

08/11/1992 
Job No: 92.3374 
Sample No: 50028 
Account No: 49210 
Page 1 

Taken: 07/30/1992. 
09:20 

~ t 

Detection Date 
Units Limit Analyzed 

~ 0 -08/04/1992 
mg/kg 3. 08/07/1992 

mgjkg 0.2 08/03/1992 
mgjkg 0.2 08/03/1992 
mgjkg 0.2 08/03/1992 
mg/kg 0.2 08/03/1992 

mgjkg <5.0 08/10/1992 
mgjkg <5.0 08/10/1992 

David w. Havick, Manager 
Watertown Division 
Certification No. 128053530 

DIS 
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NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

®TESTING, INC. 

Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 

Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 

ANALYTICAL REPORT 

Clinton McCutchin 
McCUTCHIN CRANE SERVICE 
424 w. washington. Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533 

JOB DESCRIPTION: S 
Sl'J1PLE DESCRIPTION: 

& H 
C' .... 
s 

Oil 
& y'\· 

n 
& H 

Rec'd 

Date Taken: 07/30/1992 

Flash Point Nonaqueous 
Paint Filter Test 
Solids, Totc:il 
Sulfide, Reactive 

Co. 

08/20/1992 

Job No: 92.3373 
Sample No: 50026 
Account No: 49210 
Purchase Order: 
Page 1 

Con"tali&ina ted 
Oil Co. 
on ice 

>200. 
NO 
97. 
13. 

Date Received: _07/31/1992 
" t 

F 

mg/kg 

David W. Havick, Manager 
Watertown Division · 
Certification No. 128053530 

D ;tp 
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NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

®TESTING, INC. 

Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 

Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 

ANALYTICAL REPORT 

Clinton McCutchin 
McCUTCHIN CRANE SERVICE 
424 w. washington Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533 

JOB DESCRIPTION: S & H Oil Co. 
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: S & H Contaminated 

S & H Oil Co. 
Rec'd, on ice 

Date Taken: 07/30/1992 

PCB'S - 8080 NONAQUEOUS 

PCB-1016 
PCB-1221 
PCS-1232 
PCB-1242 
PCB-1248 
PCB-1254 
PCB-1260 

<330. 
<330. 
<330. 
<330. 
<330. 
<330. 
<330. 

08/20/1992 

Job No: 92.3373 
Sample No: 50026 
Account No: 49210 
Purchase Order: 
Page 2 

Date Received: 07/31/1992 
... ; t 

ugjkg 
ugjkg 
ugjkg 
ugjkg 
ugjkg 
ugjkg 
ugjkg 

David w. Havick, Manager 
Watertown Division 
Certification No. 128053530 

017 
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NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

®TESTING, INC. 

Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 

Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 

ANALYTICAL REPORT 

Clinton McCutchin 
McCUTCHIN CRANE SERVICE 
424 w. washington Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533 

JOB DESCRIPTION: S & H Oil Co. 
SAHPLE DESCRIPTION: S & H Contaminated 

S & H Oil Co. 
Rec'd on ice 

Date Taken: 07/30/1992 

MISC. ORGANICS 
1,2-Dichloroethane 
Ethylene dibromide 

complete 
<0.1 
<0.1 

08/20/1992 

Job No: 92.3373 
Sample No: 50026 
Account No: 49210 
Purchase Order: 
Page 3 

Date Received: 07/31/1992 
~ , 

ugjg 
mg/kg 
mgjkg 

David W. Havick, Manager 
Watertown Division 
Certification No. 128053530 

Dl~ 



:,., • ._.....,,..,.,.._..._.u. '"".J ,,._ .. _.~, ................. '-'-U.Ut: --'t:J.Vt.Le, uoo.geVlHe, WI. \bVt>) ~J::,•Y411-

J;j * ~*****************************'********************************* -:::::;:'#--~-=-~""""'~ -~ · - SITE 'ASSESSMENT INFORMATION 

·~· 

Site: -Sf+:{ lP~ 0J · Date __.__ ....... ___ _ 
Site Owner~ tJ {) :Jl C.o · UST system owner/operator 

Description of past and present property use .~~r hn;ti~-J:-,------

. 
Legal Description of Site ------------------------------------------------------
Has There been any previous reported 
any system leaks or repairs made 

or non reported releases at thie site, include 
,.?') 

Results of previous Geotechnical lnvestigations _ _.<'"'~~~.,!;...!::;::·----------------­

Have any tanks or underground systems been removed from this site previously to this 
job? If so, when & by whom? 

why , and has 

OBSERVATIONS: Size & lf"pth of e cavation = Pltf, 
Soil Types encountered~.-~~~·~~~~~~---------------------------------------------------------
Seasonal High Water table Mctt:tling & colorations of soil? At what depths? 

~J1-<2~ /44.~ at;/-u~LJ~ .f-~ 
Was there presen/(of free standing wat~~ excavation.--..::<YU>;...·~~--~------------
Depth to groundwater? _____ ..::;Into which systems would drainage be likely to flow? ... -

- &"Zj ~12. Were water samples taken ;?A.cb 

Was a'-Y of the following encountered: Free product, 



L;s+ t+ (Q:-JL ti 
DATE 9J L.-

,~ ID# Capacity Dimensions Age Manufacturer ~ onstruction l~ontemsfr ~an}M¥ pumpe ro ta J}t<ftlf&s 

-:~r 1 ~t>tiO t, .. _)( 1-'1 / vJd.-~US'E.,.F _,,.,~~ 

1/.vu_~ 7 /, . 

;L .k tJtJO .R 1
.XI6

1 // ;~/ ,, 

3 tPoO ?/x Jt, / ;~I ,, 
// 

-1---- g t'() 0 rJ,~x::J..I' /I /I /' 

(s-- 51 LJ_f} /) 'i''X::J.I' // /I I' 

l;_b IPt>olJ Jf 1 XI~/ /I I{ /r 

!-/ I, 60() I~' XI/:;/ /( I I "' 
I 

eret~s~~~~sUe?~~~~~~-~-C~·,~A~~~~--~~~~·~'-·~~-~~~~·~--------------
by what method) T / 
otal liquids pumped from tanks (quantity of each type) -//.....-.;.·~~-;;...::;;:------------

·:her Comments: 



tted by McCutchin Crane .Service , Dodgeville , W!. \.bUb) ~J:::>-~411 

SOIL SAMPLE LOG 

SITE NAME : $<1-f/ cJ-;J ~ . 
ADDREss: ____:.~:..:.::::...:;t~.--t.I....::.~:..__--__::6::..._;;?:......;::;,.S_~--=.,..~::L..<:;·. "'-~---~'-'· ~~'M:..s;;.~=· ~-S1'__;__'----:---
~ ---o 

1ownship of: ./J · · £) /)f} ' , ,ry-;-
Village ~ ~ l.-lf,_v._AA..) STATE ~ ZIP CODE __ _ 

COUNTY:~ 

Tank Size Dlf-1£ 

, v 

Sample# 

A) tfS58S 

.:D) 1~'5&& 
£) t.Js s-gcr 
F) 'l859o 

L)S1660 

M) 5/bb/ 

/?Esut TS Depth 

.i.. 5 G.f<.O :3' t '' 

LS {)I?D S'· 

L..!j' 61<0 5' 

<.5 0RD 5' 

· L.. 5 6/?.D 3'~ '' 

<5 G!(o 3'1. '' 

L..SGRO 3't:.'' 
< 5 6Ro ~;t-'' 

<::. 5 6{(0 1f I 

<::.? DRD 5' 

Approx soil temp Rel Mois. PI 
Content Het:· 

7tJ" 

10 

.$50 

(} 

Once samples were collected how were they stored ~ ~ ~ <1--

All sample locations are shown on site map i~ied by th1ir D#. So' samples have been 
taken and handled in accordance with State of Wisconsin DILHR Closures, and soil sampling 
techniques as described in September 1990 requirements & checklist. 

Signature of 3rd party witness to sample collection 



'' '_/:_d. by M.cCutchin \-rane ,:,ervice , VO<.igevl.l.te , w J. \.OVOJ ::JJ.:.>-::J4l..L 

/ 
/"' SOIL SAMPLE LOG 

SITE NAME 

STATE ?tJ:[: ZIP CODE ___ _ 

COUNTY: 

DATE &b711~ SAMPLES TAKEN BY t2_.ih'~ 
I! I I 

T ank Size f)&TE Sample# /(£SaLTS Depth Approx soil temp Rel Mois. PID 
.Content He a• 

l oo.A-eA · 'i? /:n /9:;. 1?)51767 GRD /{)' ' ~.).,.... II 5o 0 

~mA.l)M ?Jj::J7/9i 5J Sl7t,1 ~5 G!UJ. /()I. £Of) .'~ 
,. 
~ 

~ A-. /} 
8 /::n I 9;;;.. -h 51161 Lf) 'DRD /;1 I/{) II . .$1)0·. .,.().AU - ...,...._ 

-~#.dJ 8;1/9a a) 5177() <5 ORo /~' /0" .SOD . 
~ /';~ 

~-bo!J#~ ~/27/'IP? 0s/77/ ~5 ()RO /.:J' 10." 
Sl)() ~~ 

.. @#~ 'ilp7/9:J. w)5l77:< <5 DRO ;;;'Jo" ' 
!£!)() ;_/}, \J 

.. ~ 

·WDk~ '?/ /;) '7 Je; ~ x) 51773 <-S" D!<D /;;J';o" SOD LJA9" ......... ,..,.,., 

~~!JO.Ar~ Bft7i?t:~ 'yj .5/77</- .d.S ..DRD /~'/()'' 
·$Z)c - -.....: x~JA v I 

7 

~tJoh~ '9;~7/9~ z_) 5!775' <s Dl(o /~'/() ,, s;b<) ~ ' 

$tJln> /;r~ s/a7/9;;. lr,+)5177& .Ls ot<o I,;;; I/{) " soo ~ 
~A.o <6/:;7/ra. J3a)SI7TJ Ls t;f2.o I~' tl>'' So* -~ 

,{)()0 hM 8)~7/q~ ~e) 51778 .-!...5GRD J;;J' /0" .So' t::h~ 
~t/Zi1) k 8~?/9?. DD)51'71Cj L.5 G£o l~'!o'' Sao ' .4 ' 

IJ7f!) .~ ~jt17 )9~ ££)S17&0 ..t:..S GI?D /.;2' /{)" 57:> c -~ 
v 

Once samples were collected how were they store~~~~~~::;::;::...:::...np:;.::::..~~-==_J;~=.::.=::::.;..__ 

All sample locations are shown on site map identified y. their%D#. Soil 
taken and handled in accordance with State of Wisconsin DILHR Closures, 
techniques as described in September 1990 requirements & checklist. 

Signature of 3rd party witness to sample collection 

mples have been 
and soil sampling 

-



SOIL SAMPLE LOG 

SITE NAME : "<OS''*- H ({) ~ & ,. 
ADDRESS:._2d5 S~~ Jl. 
City 
Township 
Village 

of~·· t 1 . \ 
:....J....L.tJI"Q-...;::;.:::::J.\ ..J..f.l....( '.e.;::::;;_.-;C\;;...;.....v.__~__,___~~ e;;;...:r--...____ STATE LU ( 

COUNTY: ~c-· .-.~. t.....:O....~w=--=±o~..:...v-~d~----

v.Jl 

ZIP CODE,i38d-. 

DATE ______________________ SAMPLES TAKEN BY ________________________ _ 

Tank Size Sample# f?ESLLLTS 

L5GRO 

L/!IJ J)I(O 
v 

Depth Approx soil temp 

Sot; 

Rel Mois. 
Content 

u 

PID 
He a 

Once samples were collected how were they stored __________________ _ 

All sample locations are shown on site map identified by their ID#. Soil samples have been 
taken and handled in accordance with State of Wisconsin DILHR Closures, and soil sampling 
techniques as described in September 1990 requirements & checklist. 

Signature of 3rd party witness to sample collection 



' 
Wisconsin Department of Industry, CHECKLIST FOR UNDERG~OUND 

TANK CLOSURE 

RETURN COMPLETED CHECKLIST TO: 
Labor and Human Rel ations Safety & Buildings Divi sion 

Fire Prevention & Underground 
Storage Tank Section Complete one f orm for 

each site closure. P. 0 . Box 7969, Madison, WI 53707 

A. IDENTIFICATION : (Please Print) Indicate w hether closure is for: D Tank System 0 Tank Only D Piping Only 
1. Site Name 

~....; f-1 
2. Owner Name 

s-....; /.' 
( J ~(') r I 

* Indicate which product qy numeric code: 01 -Diesel; 02-Leaded; 03-Unleaded; 04-Fuel Oi l; 05-Gasohol; 06-0ther; 09-Unknown; 1 0-Premix; 
11-Waste 011; 13-Chemlcal (md1cate the chem1cal name(s) or numbers(s) ; 14-Kerosene; 15-AviatJon./ 

Written notification was provided to the local .agent 15 days in advance of closure date. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . '~)(] Y 0 N 0 ~A 
All local permits were obtained before beginning closure. .. .-:: . '. · .... . . . .. · . . . .................. · . .. :< ~ · ·, .. · ·'g:v· 0 N ·' •t]'NA 

Check applicable box at right in response to all statements in Sections B - E. Remover Inspector •NA 
B. TEMPORARILY OUT OF SERVICE Verified Verified 

Written inspector approval of temporary closure obtained, which 
is effective iinti l-(pm'llde date) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0 Y '0 N 

1. Product Removed - ------- ------
0 0 

a. Product lines drained into tank (or oth€irc-o_D1aiAer)~utti ng liquid removed. AND · .... ... . 
b. All product removed to bott~of-stlC'fiOiliine, OR . . . . . . . . ... . . ... ..... . .. . ....... . 
c. All product remov~o--witfiin 1" of bottom. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .......... .. . . . 

2. Fill pipe, gaug~-Prpe, tank truck vapor recovery fittings, and vapor return tines cappe . . . . ... . . 
3. All pro,Ouct1ines at the islands or pumps located elsewhere are removed and capped, OR .... .. . . 
4. Dispensers/pumps left in place but locked and power disconnected. . .... . ................. . 
5. Vent lines left open. . .. .. ... . .... . . . . . . ............. . . . .... ..... ...... .. .. . . .. . . . 
6. Inventory form filed indicating temporary closure. · .... ' .. . .... ..... . . ... . .. . .... · .... .. ... . 

C. CLOSURE BY REMOVAL / 
1. Product from piping drained into tank (9r ·other container). . . .. .. . 1, • . . . .. ... ..... ... . . ... .. . 

2 . Piping disconnected from tank and removed. . . . . . ... ./ ... . . / . .. .. .. .. .. . . . .......... . 
3. All liquid and residue removed from fu'nk using exptosiorfproof ptimps or hand pumps. . . . ... ... . 
4. All pump motors and suction hoses bonded to tank or otherwise grounded . . .. , . . ; : . . .. . .. ... : . 
5. Fill pipes, gauge pipes, vapor recovery connections, submersible pumps (!nd oth~i' fix\ures removed : 

NOTE: DROP TUBE SHOULD NOT BE REMOVED IF HIE TANK lp TO BE ftl)RGI;D'THROUGH 
THE USE OF AN EDUCTOR~ \J . \ .1. ,~ , L ' , . 

6. Vent hnes left connected unt1t tanks purged. . ..... .. . . . ...... .. . . \' . .. . .. . .... .. ... . ... . 
7. Tank openings temporarily plugged so vapors exit through vent . . . . / .. .. . . .. .. . .......... . . 
8. Tank atmosphere reduced to 10% of the tower flammable range (LEL)- see Section F . .. . . . . ... . 
9. Tank removed from excavation after PURGING/INERTING; placed on level ground and blocked 

to prevent movement. .. .. .... . . : . . . . ... ~ . · . ... • . .. : . ... . . ... . . . . : :,. .. . ~ ... ·. t .. · . ·"·'·.<!:'. ~ 
10. Tank cleaned before being removed being removed from site . .. . .. . . ..... . . .. . ...... ... . . . 

SBD-8951 (A. 12/91) -CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE· 

OY ON o ·· 
OY ON 0 
OY ON 0 
OY 0 N 1 r') 0 
[~]'Y)O'N ! .7 0 
O)Y #ON 0 
OY ON 0 
OY .ON · · 0 

~vON 0 
YON 0 
YON 0 
yON .. ,,, 0 

&lJ"ON .. · 0 

r ON 
0 

YON 0 
yON 0 

~! ·. , 

·· O 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

' 0 

0 
0 
0 

t , -0 ·to 

0 
0 
0 

.· ~ y .. E)~N · l,, t ' 'CJ •Illl!mu·a ~ 

l;!tY ON 0 0 



:t 
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C. CLOSURE BY REMOVAL (continued) 
11. Tank labeled in 2" high letters after removal but before being moved from site. . .. . .. . . . . . ... . 

NOTE: COMPLETE TANK LABELING SHOULD INCLUDE WARNING AGAINST REUSE; 
,, ,f.,PJ;iMER CONTENTS; VAPOR STATE; VAPOR FREEING TREATMENT; DATE. . .• 

12. f ank vent hole (1 /8 th" in uppermost part of tank) installed prior to moving the tank from site. · .. . . 
13. Inventory form filed by owner with Safety and Buildings Division indicating closure by removal. .. . . 
14. Site security is provided while the excavation is open . . ... . . . . . .. . . .... .... ... .......... . 

0. CLOSURE IN PLACE 
NOTE: CLOSURES IN PLACE ARE ONLY ALLOWED WITH THE PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL 
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRY, LABOR AND HUMAN RELATIONS OR LOCAL AGENT. 

Remover Inspector 
Verified Verified 
OY ON 0 

OY ON' 
&] YON 
Q YON 

0 
0 
0 

NA 

·g 
0 

•' 1. '· Product from -piping drained into tank (or other container). 

D 
D 
D 
0 

2. Piping disconnected from tank and removed. . .... . ....... . . . . .... . .. .... . . ............ _ D Y [] N D 
3. All liquid an(! residue removed from tank using explosion proof pumps or hand Q..l,l.mps~~ 0 Y D N D 
4. All pump motors and suctio_n-l!Q_ses bonded to tank or otherwis~ouAdea:--.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D Y D N 0 
5. Fill pipes, gauge pipes, vapor recovery con ectio~""OSubr:rlerslble pumps and other fixtures removed. D y D N D 

NOTE: DROP TUBE SHOULD NOT B5.-REMOVED IF THE TANK S 'f&BE-e.LJ.RGED THROUGH 

D 
THE USE OF AN EDUCTOR - ~DUCIOR OUTPUT 12FT ABOVE GRADE. -.;.----

,, 6.: Vent lines left conn~cjeG-u-riUYtanks purged ....... · ... ... .. . ........ .... · . .. .. .. . · . . -~ Y D N D . 
7. Tank opening_§..temi)orarily plugged so vapors exit through vent. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0 Y 0 N D 

•.. 

D 
D 
D 

8. Tank atmoSj)here reduced to 10% of the lower flammable range (LEL)- see Section F. . . . . . . . . . . 0 Y ON O 
9. Tank properly cleaned to remove all sludge and residue. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0 Y 0 N O 

10. Solid inert material (sand, cyclone boiler slag, pea gravel recommended) introduced and tank filled. O Y 0 N O D 
11. Vent line disconnected or removed. . .. . . . .. .... . ............ . . . . . .. . .. . . . . ... . . : . . . . 0 Y O N 0 D 
12. Inventory form .filed by owner with Safety and Bui ldings Division indicating closure in place. · • . . . . . 0 Y O N O D 

E. CLOSURE ASSESSMENTS ·: ·'~ . ;. 
NOTE: DETERMINE IF IA~CLOSURE ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO ILHR 1·0. 

1. Individual conducting th~ '!S.sessment h.as. a closure assessment plan (written) which 
is used as the basis for their work on the site·. . ........ . .. .. . . . . . .. . .. ........ . . . . ... .. . 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

Do points 9f obvious contamination exist? · . ·.~ ... · .. . .. . . ...... .. . . . .. . . . ..... .. . . .. . . . ... . 
g y cf'i\J 1' \ tJ :' 1

1 
'" [) 

I;JY[]N ·· 0 · 0 
Are there strong odors in\ the soils? .. · . ... . . .. .. .. ... . . . .. . .. . . .. . .. ............ ..... . . 
Was a field screening instrument used to pre-screen soil sample locations? . . . .. . .. . .. . , ... .. . 
Was a closure assessment omitted because of obvious contamination? . ........ . ........... . 

6. Was the DNA not1f1ed of .~spected or obvious ~pntaminat1on ? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... . . . ... . . 
Agency, office and person contacted: 

ON ··0 
ON 0 
l;{j'N \ - 0 

~y 0.~ · ... - 0 

D 
0 
GJ 
0 

7. Contamination suspected because of:9__0dor 0 Soil Staining D Free ProductD Sheen On Groundwater D Field Instrument Test 

F. METHOD OF ACHIEVING 10% LEVEL DESCRIPTION 
0 Educator Or Diffus~d Air Blower 

Eductor driven by•compressed air, bonded and drop tube left in place; vapors discharged minimum of 12 feet above ground. 
Diffused air b lower bonded and drop tube removed. Air pressure not exceeding 5 psig. 

0 Dry Ice , 
Dry 1ce introduced at 1.5 pounds per 100 gallons of tank capacity . Dry ice crushed and distributed over the greatest possible tank 
area. Dr¥-iGe~aporated before proceeding . 

Olnert Gct~CO/~r' N/2) NOTE: INERT GASSES PRODUCE AN OXYGEN DEFICIENT ATMOSPHERE. THE TANK MAY NOT BE 
/"\ ENTEREB·tN THIS STATE WITHOUT SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 

Gas introduced through a single opening at a point near the bottom of the tank at the end of the tank opposite the vent. 
Gas introduced under low pressure not to exceed 5 psig to reduce static electricity. Gas introducing device grounded. 

~ Tank atmosphere monitored for flammable or combustible vapor levels. 
Calibrate combustible gas indicator. Drop tube removed prior to checking atmosphere. Tank space monitored at bottom, middle 
and upper portion of tank. Readings of 10% or less of the lower flammable range (LEL) obtained before removing tank from 
ground. 

G. NOTE SPECIFIC PROBLEMS OR NONCOMPLIANCE ISSUES BELOW 

b 

ER INFORMATION 

I. INSPECTOR INFORMATION 

Inspector Name (print) Inspector Signature Inspector Certification No. 
!.,: ' ;f. 

FDID II For Location Where Inspection Performed Inspector Telephone Number Date Signed 

I' 
., ' 

I 
I 

I ,. 

"I 

i 
I 

i I ! 
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Wisconsin Department 9f Industry, 
Labor and Human Relat1ons 

UNDERGROUND 
PETROLEUM PRODUCT 

TANK INVENTORY 

Send Completed Form To: 
Safety & Buildings Division 
P.O. Box 7969 

Information Required By Sec. 101.142, Wis. Stats. 
Madison, WI 53707 
Telephone (608) 267-5280 

Underground tanks in Wisconsin that have stored or currently store petroleum or regulated substances must be registered. 
Please see the reverse side for additional information on this program. An underground storage tank is defined as any tank 
with at least 10 percent of its total volume (included piping) located below ground level. A separate form is needed for 
each tank. Send each completed form to the agency designated in the top right corner. Have you previously registered 

this tank b submittin a form? YES 0 NO If es, are ou correcting/updatin information only? 0 Yes 0 No 
This reg1strat1on applies to a tank that IS (check one): 
1A. 0 In Use or 1 B. 0 Newly Installed 4. Dl,Ciosed- Tank Removed B. 0 Changed Ownership 

2. 0 Abandoned With Product 6. 0 Closed- Filled With 

3. 0 Abandoned No Product (empty) Inert Material 

or With Water 7. 0 Out of Service· Provide Date: 

A. IDENTIFICATION: (Please Print) 
1. T 

0 City 0 Village 0 Town of: State 

(Indicate new owner 

below) 

Fire Department Prov1dmg F1re Coverage 
Where Tank Located: 

Zip Code County 

4 .. Tank Age (date installed, if known: or years old) 6. Tank Manufacturer's Name (if knQw") ' 

B. TYPE OF USER (check one): 
1. 0 Gas Station 
5. 0 Industrial 
9. 0 Agricultural 

C. TANK CONSTRUCTION: 
1. R Bare Steel •• 
3. 0 Coated Steel 
6. 0 Relined -Date 

2. 0 Bulk Storage 
6. 0 Government 

10. 0 Other (specify): 

3. 0 Utility 
7. 0 School 

4. 0 Mercantile 
8.,_ 0 Residential 

2. 
4. 
7. 

0 Cathodically Protected and Coated Steel (A. 0 Sacrificial Anodes or B. 0 Impressed Current) 
0 Fiberglass 5. 0 Other (specify): 
0 Steel- Fiberglass'Reinforced Plastic Composite 9. 0 Un_known 

Approval: 1. 0 Nat'l Std. 2. 0 UL 3. 0 Other: Is Tank Doubfe Walled? 0 Yes 0 No 
Overfill Protection Provided? 0 Yes 0 No If yes, identify type: Spill Containment? 0 Yes 0 No 

Tankleakdetectionmethod:1. 0 Automatictankgauging 2. 0 Vapormonitoring 3. 0 Groundwatermonitoring 4. 0 lnventorycontroland 
tightness testing 5. 0 Interstitial monitoring 6. 0 Not required at present 7. 0 Manual Tank Gauging (only for tanks of 1,000 gallons or less) 

D. PIPING CONSTRUCfiON 
1. R BareSteel 2. OCathodicallyProtectedandCoatedorWrappedSteei(A. OSacrificiaiAnodes or B. OlmpressedCurrent) 3. 0 Coated Steel 
4. U Fiberglass 5. 0 Other (specify): 9. 0 Unknown 

Piping System Type: 1. 0 Pressurized piping with: A. 0 auto shutoff; B. 0 alarm; or C. 0 flow restrictor 2. 0 Suction piping with check valve at tank 
3. 0 Suction piping with check valve at pump and inspectable 

Piping leak detection method: used if pressurized or check valve at tank: 1. 0 Vapor monitormg 
3. 0 Groundwater monitoring 4. 0 Tightness testing S. 0 Line Leak Detector 

Approval: 1. 0 Nat'l Std 2. 0 UL 3. 0 Other: 

E. TANK CONTENTS 
1. 0 Diesel 2. JIL Leaded 3. 0 Unleaded 
5. 0 Gasohol 6. 0 Other 7. 0 Empty 
9. 0 Unknown 10. 0 Premix 11. 0 Waste Oil 

13. 0 Chemical* 14. 0 Kerosene 

* If# 13 is checked, indicate the chemical name(s) or number(s) of the chemical or waste . 

2. 0 Interstitial monitoring 
6. 0 Not Required 

Double Walled: DYes 

4. 0 Fuel Oil 

ONo 

8. 0 Sand/Gravel/Slurry 
12. 0 Propane 
15. 0 Av1at10n 

Has a s1te assessment been completed? (see reverse s1de for details} 
5Q'Yes 0 No 

omplete as many items on this form as possible. Failure provide sufficient 
;...,.J~"'~.....,...,•:'"",... - ....... ,...,,.,.." .,,..., .. ,... s..,n ....... ...lr- .. ..,,..,,..,: ... :-""""'\' .. "'M"'"'•;,....,,...c-
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Wisconsin Department of Industry, 
Labor and Human Relations 

UNDERGROUND 
PETROLEUM PRODUCT 

TANK INVENTORY 

Send Completed Form To: 
Safety & Buildings Division 
P.O. Box 7969 

Information Required By Sec. 101.142, Wis. Stats. 
Madison, WI 53707 
Telephone (608) 267-5280 

Underground tanks in Wisconsin that have stored or currently store petroleum or regulated substances must be registered. 
Please see the reverse side for additional information on this program. An underground storage tank is defined as any tank 
with at least 10 percent of its total volume (included piping) located below ground level. A separate form is needed for 
each tank. Send each completed form to the agency designated in the top right corner. Have you previously registered 

this tank b submittin a form? 0 YES 0 NO If es. are ou correctin /updatin information only? 0 Yes 0 No 
Th1s registrat1on applies to a tank that is (check one): 
1A. 0 In Use or 18.0 Newlylnstalled 4. gtCiosed-TankRemoved 8. 

2. 0 Abandoned With Product 6. 0 Closed- Filled With 

3. 0 Abandoned No Product (empty) Inert Material 

or With Water 7. 0 Out of Service- Provide Date: 

(Indicate new owner 

below) 

Site Address<:::' 
d-5 '-_). 

0 Town of: 

0 Town of: 

0 City 0 Village 0 Town of: State 

Fire Department Providing Fire Coverage 
Where Tank Located: 

Zip Code County 

4. Tank Age (date installed. if known: or years old) 6. Tank Manufacturer's Name (if knovyn> 

B. TYPE OF USER (check one): 
1. §'t Gas Station 
5. 0 Industrial 
9. 0 Agricultural 

C. TANK CONSTRUCTION: 
1. 0 Bare Steel 
3. 0 Coated Steel 
6. 0 Relined- Date 

2. 0 Bulk Storage 
6. 0 Government 

10. 0 Other (specify): 

3. 0 Utility 
7. 0 School 

4. 0 Mercantile 
a. 0 Residential 

: .A~ 

2. 
4. 
7. 

0 Cathodically Protected and Coated Steel (A. 0 Sacrificial Anodes or a. 0 Impressed Current) 
0 Fiberglass 5. 0 Other (specify): 
0 Steel- Fiberglass'Reinforced Plastic Composite 9. 0 Un~nown 

Approval: 1. 0 Nat' I Std. 2. 0 UL 3. 0 Other: Is Tank Double Walled? 0 Yes 0 No 

Overfill Protection Provided? 0 Yes 0 No If yes, identify type: Spill Containment? 0 Yes 0 No 

Tank leak detection method: 1. 0 Automatic tank gauging 2. 0 Vapor monitoring 3. 0 Groundwater monitoring 4. 0 Inventory control and 
tightness testing 5. 0 Interstitial monitoring 6. 0 Not required at present 7. 0 Manual Tank Gauging (only for tanks of 1,000 gallons or less) 

D. PIPING CONSTRUCTION 
1. ~Bare Steel 2. OCathodicallyProtectedandCoatedorWrappedSteei(A. OSacrificiaiAnodes or B. OlmpressedCurrent) 3. 0 Coated Steel 
4. 0 Fiberglass 5. 0 Other (specify): 9. 0 Unknown 

Piping System Type: 1. 0 Pressurized piping with: A. 0 auto shutoff; B. 0 alarm; or C. 0 flow restrictor 2. 0 Suction piping with check valve at tank 
3. 0 Suction piping with check valve at pump and inspectable · 

Piping leak detection method: used if pressurized or check valve at tank: 1. 0 Vapor monitonng 
3. 0 Groundwater monitoring 4. 0 Tightness testing 5. 0 Line leak Detector 

Approval: 1. 0 Nat'l Std 2. 0 UL 3. 0 Other: 

E. TANK CONTENTS 
1. 0 Diesel 2. 0 Leaded 3. If( Unleaded 
5. 0 Gasohol 6. 0 Other 7. 0 Empty 
9. 0 Unknown 10. 0 Premix 11. 0 WasteOil 

13. 0 Chemical* 14. 0 Kerosene 

* If # 13 is checked, indicate the chemical name(s) or number(s) of the chemical or waste. 

2. 0 Interstitial monitoring 
6. 0 Not Required 

Double Walled: DYes 

4. 0 Fuel Oil 

ONo 

8. 0 Sand/Gravel/Slurry 
12. 0 Propane 
15. 0 Aviation 

Has a site assessment been completed? (see reverse s1de for details) 
li(Yes ONo 

Complete as many items on this form as possibl Failure to provide sufficient 
: .... s" .. ,_ ..... ;""' ~~·· ""'~""'"" "'"'" +" l-tll .. -,.J ........... ,...~,..,;.:""""'""' rt"'\n••'""''+tn"'~ 
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Wisconsin Department of Industry, 
Labor and Human Relations 

UNDERGROUND 
PETROLEUM PRODUCT 

TANK INVENTORY 

Send Completed Form To: 
Safety & Buildings Division 
P.O. Box 7969 

For Office Use Onlyh O 
Tank ID # () u - Information Required By Sec. 101.142, Wis. Stats. 

Madison, WI 53707 
Telephone (608) 267-5280 

Underground tanks in Wisconsin that have stored or currently store petroleum or regulated substances must be registered. 
Please see the reverse side for additional information on this program. An underground storage tank is defined as any tank 
with at least 10 percent of its total volume (included piping) located below ground level. A separate form is needed for 
each tank. Send each completed form to the agency designated in the top right corner. Have you previously registered 

this tank b submittin a form? 0 YES 0 NO If es, are ou correctin /updating information only? 0 Yes 0 No 
Th1s reg1strat1on apphes to a tank that is (check one): 
1A. 0 In Use or 18. 0 Newly Installed 4. ~Closed- Tank Removed 

2. 0 Abandoned With Product 6. )iZ( Closed- Filled With 

3. 0 Abandoned No Product (empty) Inert Material 

8. 0 Changed Ownership 

(Indicate new owner 

below) 

or With Water 7. 0 Out of Service- Provide Date: 

(Please Print) 

0 City 0 Village 0 Town of: State 

Fire Department Providing Fire Coverage 
Where Tank Located: 

Zip Code County 

4. Tank Age (date installed, If known: or years old) 6. Tank Manufacturer's Name (if knoyv"' 

B. TYP£ Of USER (check one): 
1. '15l Gas Station 
5. t1 Industrial 
9. 0 Agricultural 

C. TANK CONSTRUCTION: 

2. 0 Bulk Storage 
6. 0 Government 

10. 0 Other (specify): 

3. 0 Utility 
7. 0 School 

4. 0 Mercantile 
a .. 0 Residential 

. ·,.,1 

1. fii Bare Steel , 2. 0 Cathodically Protected and Coated Steel (A. 0 Sacrificial Anodes or B. 0 Impressed Current) 
3. 0 Coated Steel 4. 0 Fiberglass 5. 0 Other (specify): 
6. 0 Relined- Date 7. 0 Steel- Fiberglass'Reinforced Plastic Composite 9. 0 Un.known 

Approval: 1. 0 Nat'l Std. 2. 0 UL 3. 0 Other: Is Tank Double Walled? 0 Yes 0 No 

Overfill Protection Provided? 0 Yes 0 No If yes. identify type: Spill Containment? 0 Yes 0 No 

Tank leak detection methOd: 1. 0 Automatic tank gauging 2. 0 Vapor monitoring 3. 0 Groundwater monitoring 4. 0 Inventory control and 
tightness testing 5. 0 Interstitial monitoring 6. 0 Not required at present 7. 0 Manual Tank Gauging (only for tanks of 1,000 gallons or less) 

D. PIPING CONSTRU(TION 
1. Kt Bare Steel 2. 0 Cathodically Protected and Coated or Wrapped Steel (A. 0 Sacrificial Anodes or B. 0 Impressed Current) 3. 0 Coated Steel 
4. [j Fiberglass 5. 0 Other (specify): 9. 0 Unknown 

Pipmg System Type: 1. 0 Pressurized piping with: A. 0 auto shutoff; B. 0 alarm; or C. 0 flow restrictor 2. 0 Suction piping with check valve at tank 
3. 0 Suction piping with check valve at pump and inspectable 

Piping leak detection method: used if pressurized or check valve at tank: 1. 0 Vapor monitonng 
3. 0 Groundwater monitoring 4. 0 Tightness testing 5. 0 Line Leak Detector 

Approval: 1. 0 Nat'l Std 2. 0 UL 3. O Other: 

E. TANK CONTENTS 

~ ou~t 2. 0 Leaded 3. wunleaded 
~Gasohol 6. 0 Other 7. 0 Empty 
9. 0 Unknown 10. 0 Premix 11. 0 WasteOil 

13. 0 Chemical* 14. 0 Kerosene 

* If# 13 is checked, indicate the chemical name(s) or number(s) of the chemical or waste. 

2. 0 Interstitial monitoring 
6. 0 Not Required 

Double Walled: DYes 

4. 0 Fuel Oil 

ONo 

a. 0 Sand/Gravel/Slurry 
12. 0 Propane 
15. 0 Aviation 

Has a s1te assessment been completed? (see reverse s1de for details) 

().;.Yes 0 No 

Complete as many items on this form as possible. Failure to provide sufficient 
:.,..t,.._, .. ......_...,+;"',.... _...,...., ,.....,.,.,..n "'"''~~'_.,..._$'-.It """'...1.-. .. ""..J-f;+;~"-.t "'"",....,f.,+:n..,.f" 



Wisconsin D;partment 9f Industry, 
labor and Human Relattons 

UNDERGROUND 
PETROLEUM PRODUCT 

TANK INVENTORY 

Send Completed Form To: 
Safety & Buildings Division 
P.O. Box 7969 

Information Required By Sec. 101.142, Wis. Stats. 
Madison, WI 53707 
Telephone (608) 267-5280 

Underground tanks in Wisconsin that have stored or currently store petroleum or regulated substances must be registered. 
Please see the reverse side for additional information on this program. An underground storage tank is defined as any tank 
with at least 10 percent of its total volume (included piping) located below ground level. A separate form is needed for 
each tank. Send each completed form to the agency designated in the top right corner. Have you previously registered 

this tank b submittin a form? 0 YES 0 NO If es, are ou correctin /updating information only? 0 Yes D No 
This reg1strat1on applies to a tank that is (check one): F1re Department Providing F1re Coverage 
1A. 0 In Use or 1 B. 0 Newly Installed 4. p{ Closed- Tank Removed B. 0 Changed Ownership Where Tank Located: 

2. 0 Abandoned With Product 6. 0 Closed- Filled With (lndica.te new owner ~ (' f ~ 

3. 0 Abandoned No Product (empty) Inert Material below) C\_ u._ ~V\ ( e Jt\. 
or With Water 7. 0 Out of Service- Provide Date: 

IDENTIFICATION: (Please Print) 

0 City 0 Village 0 Town of: State Zip Code County 

4. Tank Age (date installed, if known: or years old) k Capacity (gallons) 6. Tank Manufacturer's Name (if kno"'\\n); 
000 

8. 
1. 
5. 
9. 

c. 

TYPE OF USER (check one): 
li Gas Station 
0 Industrial 
0 Agricultural 

TANK CONSTRUCTION: 
1. Ill Bare Steel 
3. 0 Coated Steel 
6. 0 Relined- Date 

Approval: 1. 0 Nat'l Std. 2. 

2. 0 Bulk Storage 
6. 0 Government 

10. 0 Other (specify}: 

3. 0 Utility 
7. 0 School 

4. 0 Mercantile 
8. Q Residential 

. ·"-: 

2. 
4. 
7. 

0 Cathodically Protected and Coated Steel (A. 0 Sacrificial Anodes or B. 0 Impressed Current) 
0 Fiberglass 5. 0 Other (specify}: 
0 Steel- Fiberglass"Reinforced Plastic Composite 9. 0 Un.known 

0 UL 3. 0 Other: Is Tank Double Walled? 0 Yes 0 No 

Overfill Protection Provided? 0 Yes 0 No If yes, identify type: Spill Containment? 0 Yes 0 No 

Tankleakdetectionmethod:1. 0 Automatictankgauging 2. 0 Vapormonitoring 3. 0 Groundwatermonitoring 4. 0 lnventorycontroland 
tightness testing 5. 0 Interstitial monitoring 6. 0 Not required at present 7. 0 Manual Tank Gauging (only for tanks of 1.000 gallons or less} 

D. PIPING CONSTRUCTION 
1. " Bare Steel 2. 0 Cathodically Protected and Coated or Wrapped Steel (A. 0 Sacrificial Anodes or B. 0 Impressed Current) 3. 0 Coated Steel 
4. 0 Fiberglass 5. 0 Other (specify): 9. 0 Unknown 

Piping System Type: 1. 0 Pressurized piping with: A. 0 auto shutoff; B. 0 alarm; or C. 0 flow restrictor 2. 0 Suction piping with check valve at tank 
3. 0 Suction piping with check valve at pump and inspectable 

Piping leak detection method: used if pressurized or check valve at tank: 1. 0 Vapor monitoring 
3. 0 Groundwater monitoring 4. 0 Tightness testing · · ·· 5. 0 line Leak Detector 

Approval: 1. 0 Nat'! Std 2. 0 UL 3. 0 Other: 

E. TANK CONTENTS 
1. g.Diesel 2. 0 leaded 3. 0 Unleaded 
5. 0 Gasohol 6. 0 Other 7. 0 Empty 
9. 0 Unknown 10. 0 Premix 11. 0 Waste Oil 

13. 0 Chemical* 14. 0 Kerosene 

* If# 13 is checked, indicate the chemical name(s) or number(s) of the chemical or waste. 

2. 0 Interstitial monitoring 
6. 0 Not Required 

Double Walled:, 0 Yes 

4. 0 Fuel Oil 

ONo 

8. 0 Sand/GraveiiSiurry 
12. 0 Propane 
15. 0 Av1at1on 

Has a site assessment been completed? (see reverse s1de for details} 

!XYes 0 No 

Complete as many items on this form as possible. Failure to provide sufficient 
i""'f"'"'""""'_,.j,....,~ ,._..,\f f"''"'lii!C"'f'\ """'" .. ,... ~~·· " .... .,.t,.. .. ..,,.,,.,;+;~.._ ........ ,.. ....... t.,+il"'\ ...... 
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Wisconsin Department of Industry, 
Labor and Human Relations 

UNDERGROUND 
PETROLEUM PRODUCT 

TANK INVENTORY 

Send Completed Form To: 
Safety & Buildings Division 
P.O. Box 7969 

For Office Use Only: 
TankiD# c:).o<zO- Information Required By Sec.101.142, Wis. Stats. 

Madison, WI 53707 
Telephone (608) 267-5280 

Underground tanks in Wisconsin that have stored or currently store petroleum or regulated substances must be registered. 
Please see the reverse side for additional information on this program. An underground storage tank is defined as any tank 
with at least 10 percent of its total volume (included piping) located below ground level. A separate form is needed for 
each tank. Send each completed form to the agency designated in the top right corner. Have you previously registered 

this tank b submittin a form? 0 YES 0 NO If es, are ou correctin /updatin information only? 0 Yes D No 
Th1s reg1strat1on applies tci a tank that IS (check one): 
1 A. 0 In Use or 1 B. 0 Newly Installed 4. fli( Closed- Tank Removed 8. 

2. 0 Abandoned With Product 6. 0 Closed- Filled With 

3. 0 Abandoned No Product (empty) Inert Material 

or With Water 7. 0 Out of Service- Provide Date: 

0 City 0 Village 

0 Town of: 
h... 

0 Town of: 

S -f\ddress 
c:;:.l.-.5"" 

State 

(Indicate new owner 

below} 

Fire Department Providing F1re Coverage 
Where Tank Located: 

Zip Code County 

4. Tank Age (date installed, 1f known: or years old) -s ~, 6. Tank Manufacturer's Name (if kno~ht 

B. TYPE OF USER heck one): 
1. RT Gas Station 
5. [j Industrial 
9. 0 Agricultural 

C. TANK CONSTRUCTION: 

2. 0 Bulk Storage 
6. 0 Government 

10. 0 Other (specify): 

3. 0 Utility 
7. 0 School 

4. 0 Mercantile 
8. 0 Residential 

:.,.."! 

1. 15a Bare Steel ,_ 2. 
4. 
7. 

0 Cathodically Protected and Coated Steel (A. 0 Sacrificial Anodes or B. 0 Impressed Current) 
3. 0 Coated Steel 0 Fiberglass 5. 0 Other {specify): 
6. 0 Relined- Date 0 Steel- Fiberglass"Reinforced Plastic Composite 9. 0 Un.known 

Approval: 1 .. 0 Nat' I Std. 2. 0 UL 3. 0 Other: Is Tank Double Walled? 0 Yes 0 No 

Overfill Protection Provided? 0 Yes 0 No If yes •• identify type: Spill Containment? 0 Yes 0 No 

Tank leak detection method: 1. 0 Automatic tank gauging 2. 0 Vapor monitoring 3. 0 Groundwater monitoring 4. 0 Inventory control and 
tightness testing 5. 0 Interstitial monitoring 6. 0 Not required at present 7. 0 Manual Tank Gauging (only for tanks of 1,000 gallons or less) 

D. PIPING CONSTRUCTION 
1. K Bare Steel 2. 0 Cathodically Protected and Coated or Wrapped Steel (A. 0 Sacrificial Anodes or B. 0 Impressed Current) 3. 0 Coated Steel 
4. 0 Fiberglass 5. 0 Other {specify): 9. 0 Unknown 

Piping System Type: 1. 0 Pressurized piping with: A. 0 auto shutoff; B. 0 alarm; or C. 0 flow restrictor 2. 0 Suction piping with check valve at tank 
3. 0 Suction piping with check valve at pump and inspectable 

Piping leak detection method: used if pressuriZ:ed or check valve at tank: 1. 0 Vapor monitoring 
3. 0 Groundwater monitoring 4. 0 Tightness testing 5. 0 Line Leak Detector 

Approval: 1. ONat'IStd 2. OUL 3. OOther: 

E. TANK CONTENTS 

1.%1 Diesel 2. 0 Leaded 3. 0 Unleaded 
5. 0 Gasohol 6. 0 Other 7. 0 Empty 
9. 0 Unknown 10. 0 Premix 1 1. 0 Waste Oil 

13. 0 Chemical* 14. 0 Kerosene 

* If # 13 is checked, indicate the chemical name(s) or number(s) of the chemical or waste. 

2. 0 Interstitial monitoring 
6. 0 Not Required 

Double Walled: DYes 

4. 0 Fuel Oil 

ONo 

8. 0 Sand/Gravel/Slurry 
12. 0 Propane 
15. 0 Av1ation 

Has a site assessment been completed? (see reverse s1de for details) 

.!aYes ONo 

If mstallat1on of a new tank IS bemg reported, 1nd1cate who performed the mstallat1on mspect1on: 

1. 0 Fire Department 2. 0 DILHR 3. 0 Other (identify) 

Complete as many items on this form as possible. Failure to provide sufficient 
:,....f"',._,""+:f"'IIP'! ...... ~P ,.....,..q··n """ +,.-. """'" ,, ... ,....,,...,. ~·-L-.ft+in ..... ,l .. "..,"''"'+;"l""tr 



Wisconsin Department 9f Industry, 
labor and Human Relat1ons 

UNDERGROUND 
PETROLEUM PRODUCT 

TANK INVENTORY 

Send Completed Form To: 
Safety & Buildings Division 
P.O. Box 7969 

For Office Use Onlx: 
TankiD# OoO- I Information Required By Sec. 101.142, Wis. Stats. 

Madison, WI 53707 
Telephone (608) 267-5280 

Underground tanks in Wisconsin that have stored or currently store petroleum or regulated substances must be registered. 
Please see the reverse side for additional information on this program. An underground storage tank is defined as any tank 
with at least 10 percent of its total volume (included piping) located below ground level. A separate form is needed for 
each tank. Send each completed form to the agency designated in the top right corner. Have you previously registered 

this tank b submittin a form? 0 YES 0 NO If es, are ou correctin /updatin information only? 0 Yes 0 No 
Th1s reg1strat1on applies to a tank that is (check one): 
1A. 0 In Use or 1 B. 0 Newly Installed 4. Jl1 Closed- Tank Removed 8. 

2. 0 Abandoned With Product 6. L Closed- Filled With 

3. 0 Abandoned No Product (empty) Inert Material 

or With Water 7. 0 Out of Service- Provide Date: 

S/t~Telephone No. 
(COUg) 3d.lo-fcJ I! 

0 City 0 Village 0 Town of: State Zip Code County 

4. Tank Age (date installed, if known: or years old) Capaci~ (gallons) 
00() 

6. Tank Manufacturer's Name (if knovvn' 

B. TYPE OF USER (check one): 
1. 1Q. Gas Station 
5. 0 Industrial 
9. 0 Agricultural 

C. TANKCONSTRUCTION: 

2. 0 Bulk Storage 
6. 0 Government 

10. 0 Other (specify): 

3. 0 Utility 
7. 0 School 

4. 0 Mercantile 
8. ,Q Residential 

' ·""-: 

1. 6ZJ Bare Steel ,_. 2. 0 Cathodically Protected and Coated Steel (A. 0 Sacrificial Anodes or B. 0 Impressed Current) 
3. D Coated Steel 4. 0 Fiberglass 5. 0 Other (specify): 
6. 0 Relined- Date 7. 0 Steel- Fiberglass'Reinforced Plastic Composite 9. 0 Un.known 

Approval: 1. 0 Nat'l Std. 2. 0 UL 3. 0 Other: Is Tank Double Walled? 0 Yes 0 No 

Overfill Protection Provided? 0 Yes 0 No If yes. identify type: Spill Containment? 0 Yes 0 No 

Tank leak detection methOd: 1. 0 Automatic tank gauging 2. 0 Vapor monitoring 3. 0 Groundwater monitoring 4. 0 Inventory control and 
tightness testing 5. 0 Interstitial monitoring 6. 0 Not required at present 7. 0 Manual Tank Gauging (only for tanks of 1,000 gallons or less} 

D. PIPING CONSTRUUION 
1. 8l Bare Steel 2. 0 Cathodically Protected and Coated or Wrapped Steel (A. O'Sacrificial Anodes or B. 0 Impressed Current) 3. 0 Coated Steel 
4. U Fiberglass 5. 0 Other (specify): 9. 0 Unknown 

Piping System Type: 1. 0 Pressurized piping with: A. 0 auto shutoff; B. Oalarm; or C. 0 flow restrictor 2. 0 Suction piping with check valve at tank 
3. 0 Suction piping with check valve at pump and inspectable 

Piping leak detection method: used if pressurized or check valve at tank: 1. 0 Vapor monitoring 
3. 0 Groundwater monitoring 4. 0 Tightness testing 5. 0 Line Leak Detector 

Approval: 1. 0 Nat'l Std 2. 0 UL 3. 0 Other: 

E. TANK CONTENTS 
1 . ,121' Diesel 
5. -a Gasohol 
9. 0 Unknown 

13. 0 Chemical* 

2. 0 Leaded 
6. 0 Other 

10. 0 Premix 

3. 0 Unleaded 
7. 0 Empty 

11. 0 WasteOil 
14. 0 Kerosene 

* If # 13 is checked, indicate the chemical name(s) or number(s) of the chemical or waste. 

2. 0 Interstitial monitoring 
6. 0 Not Required 

Double Walled: 

4. 0 
8. 0 

12. 0 
15. 0 

DYes ·oNo 

Fuel Oil 
Sand/Gravel/Slurry 
Propane 
Aviation 

Has a s1te assessment been completed? (see reverse s1de for details) 

!)l:.Yes 0 No 

or 0 Operator 

Date 

Complete as many items on this form as possible. Failur to provide sufficient 
; ... .,:,...., .. t"t"''~·•,..., ... _...,.,,. ...... .,.."'.,,...It •r- """'" ..................... ...~ .... :.;'"''"'""}' .. l"'',....tlf"'t+;,...~ .. 



Wisconsin Department of Industry, 
Labor and Human Relations Send Completed Form To: 

Safety & Buildings Division 
P.O. Box 7969 

For Office Use Onl,x: 
11 

.-

Tank ID # /dO o 0 ·-f 1 5 

UNDERGROUND 
PETROLEUM PRODUCT 

TANK INVENTORY 
Information Required By Sec. 101.142, Wis. Stats. 

Madison, WI 53707 
Telephone (608) 267-5280 

Underground tanks in Wisconsin that have stored or currently store petroleum or regulated substances must be registered. 
Please see the reverse side for additional information on this program. An underground storage tank is defined as any tank 
with at least 10 percent of its total volume (included piping) located below ground level. A separate form is needed for 
each tank. Send each completed form to the agency designated in the top right corner. Have you previously registered 

this tank b submittin a form? 0 YES 0 NO If es, are ou correctin /updating information only? 0 Yes 0 No 
Th1s reg1strat1on applies to a tank that IS (check ~9e): 
1 A. 0 In Use or 1 B. 0 Newly Installed 4. ~Closed- Tank Removed 8. 0 Changed Ownership 

Fire Department Providing F1re Coverage 
Where Tank Located: 

2. 0 Abandoned With Product 6 .• /Ciosed- Filled With (Indicate new owner 

below) 3. 0 Abandoned No Product (empty) Inert Material 

or With Water 7. 0 Out of Service- Provide Date: 

IDENTIFICA TlON: (Please Print) 
Site Address<· 

d.S ...:). 
0 Town of: Statw I 

0 City 0 Village 0 Townof: State Zip Code 

4. Tank Age (date installed. if known: or years old) Capaci~gallons) 6. Tank Manufacturer's Name (if known' 
Q() . 

B. TYPE OF USER (check one): 
1. ~ Gas Station 2. 0 Bulk Storage 3. 0 Utility 4. 0 Mercantile 
5. Industrial 6. 0 Government 7. 0 School 8. Q. Residential 
9. 0 Agricultural 10. 0 Other (specify): ·i 

C. TANK CONSTRUCTION: 
1. lCJ Bare Steel ,_ 
3. 0 Coated Steel 
6. 0 Relined- Date 

Approval: 1. 0 Nat'l Std. 2. 

2. 
4. 
7. 

0 UL 

0 Cathodically Protected and Coated Steel (A. 0 Sacrificial Anodes or B. 0 Impressed Current) 
0 Fiberglass 5. 0 Other (specify): 
0 Steel- Fiberglass'Reinforced Plastic Composite 9. 0 Un.known 

3. 0 Other: Is Tank Double Walled? D Yes 0 No 

Overfiii.Protection Provided? 0 Yes 0 No If yes, identify type: Spill Containment? 0 Yes 0 No 

Tank leak detection method: 1. 0 Automatic tank gauging 2. 0 Vapor monitoring 3. 0 Groundwater monitoring 4. 0 Inventory control and 
tightness testing 5. 0 Interstitial monitoring 6. 0 Not required at present 7. 0 Manual Tank Gauging (only for tanks of 1,000 gallons or less) 

D. PIPING CONSTRU(TION 
1. R1 Bare Steel 2. 0 Cathodically Protected and Coated or Wrapped Steel (A. 0 Sacrificial Anodes or B. 0 Impressed Current) 3. 0 Coated Steel 
4. tl Fiberglass 5. 0 Other (specify): 9. 0 Unknown 

Piping System Type: 1. 0 Pressurized piping with: A. 0 auto shutoff; B. D alarm; or C. 0 flow restrictor 2. 0 Suction piping with check valve attank 
3. 0 Suction piping with check valve at pump and inspectable 

Piping leak detection method: used if pressurized or check valve at tank: 1. 0 Vapor monitoring 2. 0 Interstitial monitoring 
6. 0 Not Required 3. 0 Groundwater monitoring 4. 0 Tightness testing 5. 0 Line Leak Detector 

Approval: 1 . 0 Nat'l Std 2. 0 UL 3. 0 Other: Double Walled: DYes ONo 

E. TANK CONTENTS 
1. «! Diesel 2. 0 Leaded 3. 0 Unleaded 4. 0 Fuel Oil 
5. 0 Gasohol 6. 0 Other 7. 0 Empty 8. 0 Sand/Gravei!Siurry 
9. 0 Unknown 10. 0 Premix 11. 0 Waste Oil 12. 0 Propane 

13. 0 Chemical* 14. 0 Kerosene 15. 0 Av1ation 

* If # 13 is checked, indicate the chemical name{s) or number(s) of the chemical or waste. 

Has a s1te assessment been completed? (see reverse s1de for details) 
~·Yes ONo 

Complete as many items on this form as possibl • Failure to provide sufficient 
;lo"'!f:,...,.""""~+in,... """""" .... ,, ....... ,I!'..,""'" .. #"'<> l ... tt ,....,,..,,..."" "',J,.f;.,;,....~...,t ,..'"',....,1"'\+;'"'"<" 



11Ui 'l,) Ul\' ftf!., ~/ JC-.K01:'.- .}JV'J:!, Ui' II .. A.Jf" I !) , 

STATE OF WISCONSIN 
Chapter 144, Wis. Stats. 
Form4400-66 Rev. 3-89 

State of Wisconsin 
Department of Natural Resources 

Bureau of Solid Waste Mgt. 
Box 8094 

Madison, Wisconsin 53708 

FOR DNR USE ONLY 

Pleas'e.I>rint or type. Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter. Form Approved. OMB No. 2050-0039. Expires 9-30-91 

Information in the shaded areas 
is not required by Federal law. 

3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address 

S & H Oil Company 
525 S. Marquette St. 

4. Generator' 
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 

7. Transporter 2 Company Name 

9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 

Safety-Kleen Corp. 
633 E. 138th St. 

53821 

ILD 980613913 

11. US DOT Description (Including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) 

a. RQ WASTE PETROLEUM DISTILLATES COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID 

erebYl,Pilc:laz·e that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
shipping name and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to ap-
plicable international and national regulations and according to the requirements of the Wisconsin Department of Natural Re-
sources. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the 
degree I have determined to be economically practicable and I have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently 
available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health and the environment; 

OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize 
select the best waste management method that is available to me and that I 

20. FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as 
noted in Item 19. 

Printedfl'yped Name & Position Title Signature 

EPA Form 8700-22 (Rev. 9-88) Previous edit ions are obsolete. Copy Distribution: 4 - Facility rotu in 

Emergency 24 Hour Assistance Telephone Number 
In Wisconsin (608) 266-3232 

1 - Generator send to Wis. DNR 
2 - Generator retain 
3 - Facility send to Wis. DNR 

~ies 1 & 3 mail to Wis. DNR at above address. 

6 - Facility send to Generator 
6 - Transporter retain 

Outside Wisconsin (800) 424-8802 

COPY 1 - GENERATOR S END TO WIS. DNA ' . 



Please print or wrtt1 ELITE type (12 characters por inch) in the unshaded area:; only 

Plea!; o ref llf 1o tht Jnstrv c1 ions 
f01 Filrng Not/IIUtl.lon beloro 
comp~otrn;~ this fonn. 1no 
informa!Jon roq~ hero il: 
roqui r tKJ by law (Sect •011 3010 

·TJIINJ Ras'Juru ~ion 
find R~VOIY Act). 

&EPA 
Notification of 

Regulated Waste 

I. Installation's EPA 10 NumMr (Mart 'X' In tlle approprlatt t>or) 

fV1 A. First Nollflcstlon o B. Subsequent NoUI\catiotl 
~ (c omp!ere item C) ··· · 

tPA rorm ll70<l - 12 (07-'#0) Prevlouo edition Ia ob~olet.e . . , -

Activit 

Date Recel11ed 
(For Otficlal Use Only) 



/
' ..... / , _ __, ~ .. :,~oc,. :_.,,,. "" 

Please pnn1 or type with ELITE type (12 characters per tnch) in 1he unshad&d araas onlyr-------;-;::--;::~~~~~~G~SA::-:N-o _0,_.,_· _u_·"_·o .... • 

VIII. Type of Regulated Waste Activity (Marie 'X' In the approprlat~ boxes. 

A. Hazardous Waste Actlvlty 

1. Generator (See lns1ruc1iona) . 3. Troatar, Storer. Disposer (at Installation) 
· a. Greater than 1000kg/mo (2.200 lbl.) Nota: A permit is required for 

-· 1his activity; see instruc<Jona. 
b. 100 to 1000 kg/mo (220 - 2.200 lbe.) 4. Hazardous Waste Fuel 

c. less than 100 kglmo (220 lbs.) § a. Ganerator Mar1<eting to Blsner' 

~ Tran$p0118t (lnd'te:ate M~ __ ln ~ 1·5 below! ~ b~ Olher M~ ·: · :. . . 
0 a. For own ~ ~ . · · .• : · · . c. Sumer - indicate device(s) -

0 b. For commen:ial ~ · · ' · §i of Combustion Device 
Mode of Tr~portation 1. Utility ~ 

0 1. Air . . . 2. 1nclustrial Boiler 
0 2. Rat . 3. lndus1rial Furnace 

0 3. Highway 0 5. Undergr01.1nd Injection Comrol 
0 4. Waw 

0 5. Other - specify 

IX. Description of Regulated Wastes (Use addltlonal sheets II necessary) 

B. Used Oil Fuel Activities 

1. Off-Specffication Used Oil Fuel 

0 a. Generator Mar1<ebng to BumOf 

0 b. Other M~erer 

0 c. Burner - indicate devicc(s) -
Type ol Combustion Device 

0 1. Utility Botler 

0 2. Industrial Boiler 

0 3. Industrial Furnace 

2. Specification Used Oil Fuel Mat\<I!"JY 

0 (or On-si1e E..rrner) Who Frrst C1rums 
the Oil Moets the Specrfrca!lon 

A. Characterlstlca of Nonllstecl Hazardous Wastea. Mar1< 'X' in the boxes corresponding to the characteristics of nonlistod hazardOI.IS 
wastes your installation handles. {See 40 CFR PMts 261.20- 261.24) ·•, ' , 

2. CorrOSive 3, Reacuve ·1. lgni1able 
(D001) (0002) (0003) 

4. Toxicity 
Characteristic 

(0000) 
(Ust specifiC EPA hazardous was1e number(s) for 1he Toxicit,. 

D D D 
Characteristic contaminant{S)l 

II I I I II I I" J II....___.._.____..___. 
B. Uated Hazardoua Wutea. (See 40 CFR 261.31 • 33. See instructions H you need to lis1 more than 12 waste codes.) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

11 12 

X. Certification 

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted In this 
and all attached documents, and that based on my Inquiry of those Individuals lmmediatefy responsible for 
obtaining the Information, I believe that the submitted Information Is true, accurate, and complete. I am awaro 
that there are significant for submitting false Information, Including the possibility of tines and 
lmprisonm 

XI. Comments 

Note: Ma/f completed form to the appropriate E.PA Regional or Stat11 Office. (See Section Ill of th11 booklet for addrosses.) 

• ? -EPA Form R70CI-1' 107-90\ Pr~vlnu• •Aitlnn I• nhenhtl., 

G 



.. 

McCutchin Crane Service 
727 West Chapel Street 
Dodgeville, Wisconsin 53533 
(608) 935-9411 Telephone 
(608) 935-2552 Telephone 
(608) 935-9645 Fax# 

WON It 
John Storlie, Hydrogeologist 
3550 Mormon Coulee Road 
LaCrossep Wisconsin 54601 

8-10-92 

lte: Contaminated Soil Disposal for S & H Oil Company 
Prairie du Chein, WI Crawford County 

Dear John, 

Enclosed is an application form 4400-121 re9uesting approval for 
aoil disposal at PET-Con Inc, portable innc~nerator at Prairie du 
Chein, WI for S & H Oil Company, Prairie du Chein, WI. 
There is presently approx 17 c/yds of soil stockpiled at the S & H 
Oil Company which was removed from the pump island location 
on 7-08-92. 

:'( ~ 

S ' H Oil Company is planning on having the tanks removed this week, 
and we were hoping to receive approval to take the stockpiled soil 
and any possible additional contaminated soil which may be 
encountered in the tank excavation directly to PET-Con, Inc., 
instead of piling it on the S & H Oil Company site. Available space 
is li~ited at S&H which is why we are trying to make arrangements 
for the soil to go directly to PET-Con until it is ready to be 
inncinerated. 

I have enclosed the application, a copy of the sample taken from the 
present contaminated soil pile, and a copy of the application filed 
with PET-Con, Inc for the disposal of the soil. We were unable to 
file this application until all needed results from the soil 
analysis were received. 

Please let us know how we may proceed, as S & H Oil Company are 
planning to have the tanks removed later this week. 

Sincerely, t 
~Lydic 
McCutchin Crane Service 

ill 



APPUCATION TO TREAT OR DISPOSE OF PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOIL 
ASPHALT PLANT OR OTHER TYPE OF THERMAL TREATMENT UNIT 

Form 4400-121 

This form is required by the Department of Natural Resources for leaking underground storage tank sites (Wis. Adm. Code NR 419). 
Failure to complete and submit this form may lead to violations of subchapters III and IV of ch. 144 Wis. Stats. and may result in 
forfeitures of not less than $10 or more than $25,000 for each violation, pursuant toss. 144.426, 144.469, 144.74 (1), and 144.99, Wis. 
Stats., or ftnes of not less than $100 or more than $150,000 or imprisonment for not more than 10 years, or both, pursuant to s. 144.74 
(2), Wis. Stats. Each day of a continuing violation constitutes a separate violation. Department approval or this form is required prior to 
site remediation, except for soils to be buried in landfills. 

ALL SITES MUST COMPLETE PART L 
Part I. Source of Soil 

Site/Facility Name . • I Site I.D. #(for DNR use only) 

S+H . t),·l.~ 4~/nfrJA1f ~- &/ l/lel!£etd_..;J}z~,---------
site Address Conlacl Name 

~615 .. 5, Mll12fuetfc:.. Sfeee-f. ~// !le-/Ue/d. ~. 

:!"~?!~~:~;;.,6:!~ .. ~ ~~·~~7YZ?t!l~hir.~~S?J:9:l/ 
/";J/ ~ 92 • TelqWone c;;;g~;-i/Li/ 
Consulting Firm Contact Telephone Number 

J(fee"-le:ht'& &e11e Seevice fYl1112v Lvdl~ (foK)tas-retJI 
Estimated Volume Contaminated SoU T fSOii Type (USCS) 

--~·-: ... '.~ ...... Tons@ yariiXctrcle one) 

Type ~.Contamfmtiou (Cirde): 

Gasoline ¢feSC1 Fuel/#i}Fuel Oil 

Other -----------

Contaminant concentration: 

sand (SP, SW) . 
K:silty/clayey sands (SM, SC) 
_silt (ML, MH, OL) 
_clay (Cl, CH, OH) 
__gravel (GC, OM, GP, OW) 
__peat (P'l) 

One screened sample per tS yds3 and one laboratory analysis per 300 yds3 of contaminated soil when the PID 
registers contamination OR one laboratory analysis per 100 yds3 when the PID does not register contamination 
on soil shown to be contaminated during the site investigation/excavation or stockpiling. PLE,-\SE AITACH A 
TABLE SHOWING nm RESULTS OF BOnt FIELD SCREENING AND ANALYSES, IN ADDITION TO PROVIDING 

nm FOU.OWINo INFORMATION. t) ~ PIO ~ed~/7q.S 4 111J= ~0 
Total Benzene in soil to ,!>~pmediated (attach calculations) l.bs ~ U -#£- flO 
/e%ccc>( .:looo X. 9~ X. ·~ - /' 'if&r -
Total Petroleum Hvdrocar~ns in soil to be remediated (attach calculations) ~ lbs \ 
.?f~oo l'--2«>o!C. 'l.Ait.. .-ji"Q. ( -1:] / ' . · or; t>-:Lt;o A'4~C ~J 
Total TPH as 0/es(!. / ~ 2- ' 10 4?J7 ( ~ yJ}(ltf?:? )6av ~J nle~. 

r:,;t~ An ::- 1,05 !6-; 
ATTACH EMISSIONS CALCULATIONS 

(a/1,000,000) x (2,800 ~,) x b r: benzene emission in lbs., where a = benzene concentration of soil sample in ppm or mg/lcg dry 
weight basis 

b == amount of contaminated soil in yds' 

NOTE: This calculation can also be used to estimate TPH emissions by substituting TPH concentration (ppm or mg/lcg) for •a.• It may 
also be used to calculate VOCs. 3.9t:t.2P 

11.(~ 



Part Il: Proposed Treatment Facility 

Name of Plant Pef-Ce' n Plant number and Model :tf. / Jlllod e./ F /5 

DNR Facility I.D. No. 998 ~ tJ;l{)- .:?10 

Address 8./~ .. W.. 1/VeJ/~L S-f-. ....... ... ..... ... ....... Distance to Nearest Residence/Business /ttJOO #-, 
cor location of portabtc ptant> i?etN;e/e du CA~/11, utc 

LEAVE BLANK· DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES USE ONLY 
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Application Con~rrence: ./ ;:? ( ~ ~ 
Air Management ~ - .J"U· 
ProjectManager ~.tf.~ 
Comments: 

nns SECilON TO BE COMPI..B'l'ED BY niB ASPIIALT/IliERMAL UNIT PROCESSING TilE CONTAMINATED SOIL 
AFTER PROCESSING IS COMPLETED 

-------------------Part III 
WDNR Air QuaUty permit Number .. Actual Volume of Soil Treated (tons/cubic yards) .. 

Date of transport to plant... ...... . Date of treatment. 

Transporter Name .................. . 

Circle One: , .~ Roasted and Incorporated 

Transporter IJcensc Number 

Roasted Only 

Total Benzene ~missions in pounds for ~ batcb (apply SO% destruction factor if no after burner is used) ........ . 

Benzene emissions to date for this plant (induding this batch) for this calendar year.. . 

Signotun of Treatment plant representative Telephone Number at Plant 

POST BURN SAMPLE RESULTS: COMPLETE ONLY FOR SOILS NOT INCORPORATE!?! 

(One representative sample for each 100 cubic yards-not composites) 

Sample Number 

TPH 

DNR APPROVAL IS REQUIRED BEFORE USING AS COMMON FILL 

Date of backfilling or use as common fill . Location of fill site _1/4 __ 1/4 __ s __ T_R 

DIRECTIONS: 1) Complete parts I and II. 2) Submit the application to the DNR project manager for appromL 3) llm·e the treatment 
facility complete part Ill of the approved fonn after the soil has been treated. 4) Retrtm the ORIGINAL fonn to the DNR project manager. 
5) Keep a copy for your files. 

11.:3 3.91:2.2P 



1.., ..1 _,,..,..., 

?·. 
PET-CON 
Pet-Con Sod Remedtatlon, Inc. P.O. Box 205, Spnng Green,wl')J)88 Phone (608) 588-7365, FAX"""(W8)31l1r:LTIU 

SOIL PROFILE FACT SHEET 

Dete· 7- 17-9:;), 

Please complete this feet sheet end return w1th otfatyt1co1 rand geotechnical 
reports. Pet-Con cannot make occurote pr1ce Quotations w1thout the 
complete information reQuested on this Fact Sheet. ·we reserve the nght to 
request representative son samples 1f deemed necessary by Pet-Con. 
Please Hst the party responsible for payment as CUSTOMER. 

, . 

CUSTOMER: 

. . ... .... . ~ -

Neme S<t-H ~;/ eiJifl(}/fA):; 7 • 
Street Address $;;j ~, Sov.-t/, 11111-~~uf/ tfe · Sf-. 

City, Stote fia:noe. t?lu C!Ae, r1 1 WL 5.3'/:l/ 
, Contact f}/11 Ji~tt~.e/d J"t< 6 ,, 

~FAX ~<28' :!3-;?6- &,/II 

GENERATOR:. (tf dtfferent) Neme_-:S~e~m~e.-:::;__ _______ _ 

CONSULTANT: 

SOIL LOCATION: 
(if different) 

Street Address ____________ _ 

C1tyl State-------------
LUSTIDNo. ________________________ ___ 

Focittty Nome ____________ _ 

Address------------­
City, State------------­
Directions-------------



ESTIMATED QUANTITY: Tons or Cub1c Vords !J(} /JfJjJ,.f'tJX 
Source: LUST ~ Pipeline ___ Sptll Other ____ _ 

Dote Excavated: 7- 8 - 9,?{ 

CONTAMINATION.;. Goso11ne ~~ Fuel 011-No._, Other ___ _ 
IJ _ 

20 
dl'O (specify) 

Field PIP Reading: Ronge 4 -.:zoo ppm Averoge &4 -~ tJ 
, - ;2tJ00 ?t4 ~ . 

ANALYTICAL DATA: (Please provide analytical report) 
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons ,;?;;? ppm 

Benzene ~o. I ppm Tolulen~-~1J ppm Ethyl Benzene L..LJ, I ppm 
Xylenes <o, f'· ppm ":rtitel [e6d 5~ 2't/ppm Other _____ _ 

' .... .. . ,, ~'\ 
· ... 

SOIL-CHARACTERISTICS:. ---··. , . . '::· 

Type: . . . . · ·, · :.·.... \· 
Sana :. , Silty Saf1~ . X , Sandy Clay , Clay ;·Topsoil __ _ 
Unified Son Classification System Designation uses S m · 
Cohes1v~ness: Cohesive , Friable I Noncohes1ve ___ _ 

.I. Gplor: Black , Dark Brown , Ton.---:X'~---
Fine~ Content: %Actual Fines Passing •200 by weight ______ _ 

Moisture: Dry X I Moist , Wet I Saturoteu..d ----
Actual~ Moisture Content.---::S::;;;.....cZ,u· ._ __ _ 

Rocks: None~, % b~lcw 2"_,% above 2"_, Boulders. __ 
· . (provide best es.ti mates) 

Debris: None X . Some {describe)----------

ADDITIONAL INFORMATioN:·----------------

TERMS: It 1s understood that no hazardous substances may De delivered to or 
processed by Pet-Con Soil Remediation, Inc. 

Signed: 



PET-CON 
Pct-Cnn Snil Remediation, Inc . P.O. Box 205, Spring Green, WI 53588 Phonc(608) 588-7365, FAX (60R) 588-25JO 

October 26, 1992 

McCutchin Crane Servic'e 
727 W. Chapel Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533 

Attention: Ms. Mary Lydic 

Re: S&H Oil Company, Prairie du Chien 

Dear Mary: 

The attached load summary shee t will evidence 
tons of petroleum contaminated soil from your 
When the soil is treated, an executed copy of 
wil l be forwarded to your attention. 

TJL: saw , 
Enclosure 

I,.abudde 

' 

our receiving 101.62 
client referenced above. 
the WDNR Form 4400-149 
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APPliCATION TO TREAT OR DISPOSE OF PEI'ROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOIL 
ASPHALT PLANT OR OTHER TYPE OF THERMAL TREATMENT UNIT 

Form 4400-121 

This form is required by the Department of Natural Resources for leaking underground storage tank sites (Wis. Adm. Code NR 419). 
Failure to complete and submit this form may lead to violations of subchapters III and IV of ch. 144 Wis. Stats. and may result in 
forfeitures of not less than $10 or more than $25,000 for each violation, pursuant toss. 144.426, 144.469, 144.74 (1), and 144.99, Wis. 
Stats., or fines of not less than $100 or more than $150,000 or imprisonment for not more than 10 years, or both, pursuant to s. 144.74 
(2), Wis. Stat!. Each day of a continuing violation constitutes a separate violation. Department approval of this form is required prior to 
site remediation, except for soils to be buried in landfills. 

ALL SITES MUST COMPLETE PART L 
Part I. Source of Soil 

Sito/FaciHty Namo (!., , I Site W. #(for DNR ure only) 

5+/f o,·r . m(J.I7Al)l-:- &11/JeRLe,J--+-n------------
site Address Contact Name 

50?$ 3 .. .... /V}A,e1u etlc ..... ~ fg c; r;:-1- /3;// !lcR...e~/d ;JR. 
Ci~tate Zip Code {!. 1/4, 1/4, Section, Township, and Range 

r~g/;/e: clu /Otf/f) I WL . 538;? I Lcf '1-4-5 ~+ /3/t'c~ /'1-:<. . 
The information on this form is accurate to the best of my knowledge. {1, 1y ~f f?~Wt R /e. dt-t- C!JJeln, b.-":!: s3g:2/ 

s'7J;:i! ~ :;£. 
Telephone Number (include area code) 

~~ 3;(~- (;,Ill 
Consulting Firm . Contact 

/derJ/A,lcht't? ~~f!;ve Seevtce tv? fff2 v 
Estimated Volume Contaminated Soil I 

. Telephone Number 

Lv~b~ ~0.~93)-ff/1 
fSoil Type (USCS) 

.. . . ..... £to............. . .. Tons~circle one) 

Type ~um Contamination (Circle): 

Gasoline ~ FueV#;JFuel Oil 

Other 

Contaminant conc:entration: 

sand (SP, SW) 
3?:silty/clayey sands (SM, SC) 
_silt (ML, MH, OL) 
_clay (Cl, CH, OH) 
__gravel (GC, GM, GP, GW) 
_peat (PT) 

One screened sample per 15 yds3 and one laboratory analysis per 300 yds3 of contaminated soil when the PID 
registers contamination OR one laboratory analysis per 100 yds3 when the PID does not register contamination 
on soil shown to be contaminated during the site investigation/excavation or stockpiling. PLEf\SE AITACH A 
TABLE SHOWING TilE RESULTS OF BOnt FIELD SCREENING AND ANALYSES, IN ADDITION TO PROVIDING 
TilE FOLLOWING INFORMATION. . t';J q rJro /J . j, ,.. #o- _., 

r), v? YJ/J r ...1-, ;ret~LL-If74f5 .f -.::>SO 

Total Benzene in soil to be_remediated (attach calculations) e 0~ .!9S ~ U -tl£- LUJ 
-=.L- x 2ot.'D x. ~.Z )(. .~ / ':)) ~ - Tl-/ 

5'.:!!;~.\!'!~,H,J'f~*ns in soil to be remed:te~ (a:~ cal:lat~:ns) / ~ /lbs . . . 1 oYJ o - :tM "'•'tJ~ .,f 
Total TPH as Ot es~ I ( r 2 k ~ (7J J ?j (~ 1,~ )(_2!..~{(';:: ) /ff~te.l(. _..r-

Y /& ·knj _ / ,/}:; fl><L 
AITACH EMISSIONS CALCULATIONS 

(a/1,000,000) x (2,800 lbs/yd3) x b = benzene emission in lbs., where a = benzene concentration of soil sample in ppm or m!Vkg dry 
weight basis 

b = amount of contaminated soil in yds3 

NOTE: This calculation can also be used to estimate TPH emissions by substituting TPH concentration (ppm or mg/kg) for "a." It may 
also be used to calculate VOCs. 3.9t :t.2P 



Part II: Proposed Treatment Facility 

Name of Plant Pel-Con Plant number and Model 

Contact lcm iPb.tLJd e.. . DNR Facility I.D. No. 

:til Mode-l F 16 

99a'--- tJ;l{)- :?ID 

Address 8/ ;< ... . W /1'/.ec}/S J f. Distance to Nearest Residence/Business 

(or location of portable plant) /}/1/~/e du {~ /;e t'n 
1 

t<..tr 

LEAVE BLANK· DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES USE ONLY 
······································································································~············· 

Application Concurre~ce: ~ j 
1 

~ (..~--/)--;; 

Air Management -='---"~F:...I':-::l~:;--...,...,.,_-:--:::;:::::;:d=::;:::U:.-::::--(;I'{_:::::;-----------
.. /7 ,---/ / j ~~-2 

Project Manager -!? / !..'-- C · ~&;:; . £.... J '/r ~ 
/ 

Comments: 

TillS SECTION 1U BE COMPLEI'ED BY TilE ASPIIALT{fHERMAL UNIT PROCESSING TIIE CONTAMINATED SOIL 
AFTER PROCESSING IS COMPLETED 

---------------------Part III 

WDNR Air Quality permit Number Actual Volume of Soil Treated (tons/cubic yards) 

Date of transport to plant . Date of treatment. 

Transporter Name Transporter License Number .. 

Circle One: Roasted and Incorporated Roasted Only 

Total Benzene emissions in pounds for this batch (apply 50% destruction factor if no after burner is used) .. 

Benzene emissions to date for this plant (including this batch) for this calendar year 

Sigrrtlllln oC Treatment plant represcnlative Telephone Number at Plant ... 

POST BURN SAMPLE RESULTS: COMPLETE ONLY FOR SOILS NOT INCORPORATE!?! 

(One representative sampie for each 100 cubic yards-not composites) 

Sample Number 

TPH 

DNR APPROVAL IS REQUIRED BEFORE USING AS COMMON FILL. 

Date of backfilling or use as common fill . Location of fill site __ l/4 __ 1/4 __ s __ T __ R 

DIRECI'IONS: 1) Complete parts I and II. 2) Submit the application to the DNR project manager for apprm•aL 3) llm•e the treatment 
facility complete pan III of the approved fonn after the soil has been treated. 4) Return the ORIGINAL fonn to the DNR project manager. 
5) Keep a copy for your files. 

3.91 :22P 



McCutchin Crane Service 
727 West Chapel Street 
Dodgeville, Wisconsin 53533 
(601) ~35-9411 Telephone 
(608) 935-2552 Telephone 
(608) 935-9645 Fax# 

WDNR 
John Storlie, Hydrogeologist 
3550 Mormon Coulee Road 
LaCrosse, Wisconsin 54601 

8-10-92 

J.e: Contaminated Soil Disposal for S & H Oil Company 
Prairie du Chein, WI Crawford County 

Dear John, 

AUG 12 lS82 

Enclosed is an application form 4400-121 requesting approval for 
soil disposal at PET-Con Inc, portable inncinerator at Prairie du 
Chein, WI for S & H Oil Company, Prairie du Chein, WI. 
There is presently approx 17 cjyds of soil stockpiled at the S & H 
Oil Company which was removed from the pump island location 
on 7-08-92. 

S & H Oil Company is planning on having the tanks removed this week, 
and we were hoping to receive approval to take the stockpiled soil 
and any possible additional contaminated soil which may be 
encountered in the tank excavation directly to PET-Con, Inc., 
instead of piling it on the S & H Oil Company site. Available space 
is limited at S&H which is why we are trying to make arrangements 
for the soil to go directly to PET-Con until it is ready to be 
inncinerated. 

I have enclosed the application, a copy of the sample taken from the 
present contaminated soil pile, and a copy of the application filed 
with PET-Con, Inc for the disposal of the soil. We were unable to 
file this application until all needed results from the soil 
analysis were received. 

Please let us know how we may proceed, as S & H Oil Company are 
planning to have the tanks removed later this week.· 

Sincerely, 

. t ~die 
McCutchin Crane Service 



APPUCATION TO TREAT OR DISPOSE OF PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOIL 
ASPHALT PLANT OR OTHER TYPE OF THERMAL TREATMENT UNIT 

Form 4400-121 

This form is required by the Department of Natural Resources for leaking underground storage tank sites (Wis. Adm. Code NR 419). 
Failure to complete and submit this form may lead to violations of subchapters III and N of ch. 144 Wis. Stats. and may result in 
forfeitures of not less than $10 or more than $25,000 for each violation, pursuant toss. 144.426, 144.469, 144.74 (1), and 144.99, Wis. 
Stats., or fines of not less than $100 or more than $150,000 or imprisonment for not more than 10 years, or both, pursuant to s. 144.74 
(2), Wis. Stats. Each day of a continuing violation constitutes a separate violation. Department approval of this form is required prior to 
site remediation, except for soils to be buried in landfills. · 

ALL SITES MUST COMPLETE PART L 
----------------- Part I. Source of Soil 

Site/Facility Name . _ I Site ID. # (for DNR use only) 

. 5+/f 01/ ~mftWf-:-:lUl/Je.eLe/cl-:Ik~~---------
site Address Contact Name 

5~$ .... P~ .... fYlf.Jgpue:tlc St~~r;?t .. ,&1/lfe£Re/d ~. 

~i1t;gjf.i.~ o:J.~ C!b/3./flt .. Jfk. 598~ / l/~, 
11

~fti~;;;;;sh~fnd;;;;: /¥-~ 
C!Jy ~ f'M/R t"e. d~ C!-hel n 1 /.t:i: 533~ I The information on this form is accurate to the best of my knowledge. 

srQJ( ~ <£. Telephone Number (include area code) 

@o~ 6~?- 4111 
Consulting Finn O>ntact . Telephone Number 

/flcl!u.fchlt~, ~Me See&e. !VI 11tz v L_v Jtt-. (fo i)93S- 'HI L 
F3timated Volume Contaminated Soil I fSoil Type (USCS) 

..... .. . .. ~ • ............... Tons~circle one) 

Type ~um Contamination (Circle): 

Gasoline (J5!eScl FueV~Fuel Oil 

Other 

Contaminant conc:entration: 

· sand (SP, SW) 
K:silty/clayey sands (SM, SC) 
_silt (ML, MH, OL) 
_clay (Cl, CH, OH) 
__gravel (GC, GM, GP, GW) 
_peat (P1) 

One screened sample per IS yds3 and one laboratory analysis per 300 yds3 of contaminated soil when the PID 
registers contamination OR one laboratory analysis per 100 yds3 when the PID does not register contamination 
on soil shown to be contaminated during the site investigation/excavation or stockpiling. PLEASE AITACH A 
TABLE SHOWING mE RESULTS OF BOm FIELD SCREENING AND ANALYSES, IN ADDITION TO PROVIDING 
mE FOLLOWING INFORMATION. . , .rJQ rJ-ro /J_. ;, ., #n-....., 

t) , o c 'tJ-/! r ...1- , K et:/&-1 1141-S -.. v - &'JO 
Total Benzene in soil to be remediated (attach calculations) e...~ . !9s ~ U -#£- LLfl 
~~ifoccoX. :lt>OD X. If~ X ·'74 :· / /l6_.r - TV 

Total Petroleum Hydro~~ns in soil to be remediated (attach calculations) ~ lbs \ f 
ega -~.<?«>OK </::l!{. ,·)T'Jo ( -1:..) / ' . . 011 o-.uo A'"'"fJ<= e> 

~~TPH as 0/es~ I :J- 2 ' /1] ~ ( ftJ J7JfJf.'3f )6@ ~J /It~~, 
r :;r~< /.iim :=:- l o5 A 

AITACH EMISSIONS CALCULATIONS 

(a/1,000,000) x (2,800 lbsf.;d3) x b = benzene emission in lbs., where a = benzene concentration of soil sample in ppm or mg/kg dry 
weight basis 

b = amount of contaminated soil in yds3 

NOTE: This calculation can also be used to estimate TPH emissions by substituting TPH concentration (ppm or mg/kg) for "a." It may 
also be used to calculate VOCs. 3.9t:t.2P 



Part II: Proposed Treatment Facility 

Name of Plant Pef-C&' n Plant number and Model :tf. / J/lfoJ e--/ F /5 

DNR Facility I.D. No. 99~, {);l0- . .:? 10 

Address 8/;< .... W. We.J/s S f · Distance to Nearest Residence/Business I~C?O -H-, 
(or location of portable plant) fk/11~/e dtt eAe/") Ute 

LEAVE BLANK· DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES USE ONLY 
······································································································~············· 

A~pMiication Concurre~ce: A j ··- R ( ~ ~ 
Air anagement _'-"'__.F'-t'tfm--,--~----.-.~,Y'=U~--=----------­

/']/4 1 ~.r-1 
Project Manager ~£~/(. ..... 6 ·, ~;:~:-ttz:,?S- . 
Comments: 

TillS SECilON TO BE COMPLETED BY TilE ASPHALT{l'HERMAL UNIT PROCESSING TilE CONTAMINATED SOIL 
AFTER PROCESSING IS COMPLETED 

---------------------Part III 

WDNR Air Quality permit Number .·· 

Date of transport to planL .. 

Transporter Name ....... . 

Actual Volume of Soil Treated (tons/cubic yards) 

Date of treatment.. 

Transporter Ucense Number . 

Circle One: Roasted and Incorporated Roasted Only 

Total Benzene emissions in pounds for this batcb (apply 50% destruction factor if no after burner is used) 

Benzene emissions to date for tbis plant (including this batch) for this calendar year .. 

Sigtfllllln of Treatment plant representative Telephone Number at Plant . . 

POST BURN SAMPLE RESULTS: COMPLETE ONLY FOR SOILS NOT INCORPORATEI;>! 

(One representative sampie for each 100 cubic yards-not composites) 

Sample Number 

TPH 

DNR APPROVAL IS REQUIRED BEFORE USING AS COMMON FILL. 

Date of backfilling or use as common fill .. .Location of fill site _1/4 __ 1/4_S_T_R 

DIREC110NS: 1) Complete parts I and II. 2) Submit the application to the DNR project manager for approval. 3) Have the treatment 
facility complete part III of the approved fonn after the soil has been treated. 4) Return the ORIGINAL fonn to the DNR project manager. 
5) Keep a copy for your files. 

3.91:22P 



NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

<m TESTING, INC. 

Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
?.0. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 

Tel: (414) 261·1660 
Fax: (414) 261·8120 

ANALYTICAL REPORT 

Clinton McCUtchin 
McCUTCHIN CRANE SERVICE 
424 w. Washin9ton Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533 

JOB DESCRIPTION: S & 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 

H Oil Co. 
Soil Sample 

08/11/1992 
Job NQ: 92.3374 
Sample No: 50028 
Aeoount No: 49210 
Page 1 

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: S & H Contaminated 
S & H Oil Co. 
Reo'd on ice 

Date Received: 07/31/1992 

Parameter 

Solids, Total 
Lead, AA 
STEX NONAQUEOUS 
Benzene 
Ethyl Benzene 
Toluene 
Xylenes, Total 
TPH NONAQUEOUS 
Gasoline 
Diesel Fuel 

Date Taken: 07/30/1992 
09:20 

Detection Date 
Results Units Limit Analyzed 

97. % 08/04/1992 
5.7 mqjkq 3. 08/07/1992 

<0.1 mgjkq 0.2 08/03/1992 
<0.1 mqjkq 0.2 08/03/1992 
<0.1 mgjkq 0.2 08/03/1992 
<0.1 mg/kq 0.2 08/03/1992 

<5.0 mg/kg <5.0 08/10/1992 
22. mqjkq <5.0 08/10/1992 

$~/lOci-~ 
David w. Havickt Manager 
Watertown Divis~on 
Certification No. 128053530 

-------------------------------9.?.· __ 1_~_. __ !3_2 1 2: 58 PM P 0 2 



PET-CON 
Pet-Con Sod RemediatiOn, Inc. P.O. Box 205, Spnng Green, WI )3588 Phone (608) )88-7365, FAX (608) 588-2530 

SO ll PROFILE FACT SHEET 

Date: If- 17-9~ 

Please complete this feet sheet and return w1th analytical·and geotechnical 
reports. Pet-Con cannot make accurate price quotations without the 
complete information requested on this Fact Sheet. We reserve the right to 
request representative soil samples if deemed necessary by Pet-Con. 
Please llst the part~d responsible for payment as CUSTOMER. 

CUSTOMER: Name S~N 1),"/ f!~/llPt.ftUY 
Street Address .5;??, Sou.:fh 1'/111-tZ~U.e tfe ,s+-. 

City, State fki}J rt e du. r!Ae I rl ) wr 5,3 ~~I 
Contact f3;"/ I )ft?/llt.f /cl ;[t< . 

~FAX 4-t.?[ 6-;:?(:,- &,II I 

GENERATOR: (if different) Name _....:S~~+.:....:.IYI~er;;:;.._ _______ _ 

CONSULTANT: 

SOIL LOCATION: 

(if different) 

Street Address _____________ _ 

City, State-------~-----
LUSTIDNo. ___________________ ___ 

Facility Name ______________ _ 

Address--~----~------­

City, State--------------­

Directions--------------



ESTIMATED QUANTITY: , Tons or Cub1c Yards Qf) /Jf'jJJ(tJ}( 
Source: LUST ~ Pipeline ___ Splll Other ____ _ 

Date Excavated: 7- 3 - re? 

CONTAMINATION: Gasoline~~ Fuel Oil __ No._, Other ___ _ 

IJ-:?o ~-o (spectfy) 
Field PID Reeding: Ronge d - :200 ppm Average ?'4 -~ tJ 

tf - ;2~oc1 ·?t<J ~ • 
ANAL VI 1 CAL DATA: (Please pro vi de analytical report) 
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons .::?.;? ppm 
Benzene .tCo~ I ppm Tolulenc-_~t?._~·i ppm Ethyl Benzene L.LJ~~ I ppm 
Xylenes <..o. I ppm Total Lead 5;.? ppm Other ______ _ 

SOIL CHARACTERISTICS: 
Type: .. 
Sand , Si 1 ty Sand~, .Sandy Clay , Cloy , I opsoi l __ _ 
Unified Soil Classification System Designation useS S m · 
Cohesiveness: Cohesive , Friable , Noncohesive ___ _ 

Co 1 or: Black , Dark Brown , T an:___.:K~---
Fines Content: %Actual Fines Passing •200 by weight ______ _ 

Moisture: Dry X , Moist , Wet , Saturated"'----
Actual % Moisture Content_--::S::;;;..._jZu· ~---

Rocks: None~, % b~low 2"--,% above 2"-, Boulders. __ 
· (pro,vide best es.timates) 

Debris: None X , Some (descr1be) ----------

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION-:----------------

TERMS: It is understood that no hazardous substances may be deltvered to or 
processed by Pet-Con Soil Remediation, Inc. 

Signed: 



NET 

Client.,} .. ~~i : i 

Send Report to: 
: ' 

Telephone # , . ..-.. 1 

NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

® TESTING, INC. 

CHAIN OF CUSTODY 

·f.·· 

Project 
Name 

Collected by: 

Collection Information 

~le 

10 

• •. -~·-;)'! .'·/ 

~~arks: 
,/1:/ :':l 

S~ling 

Location 

,. 
Date Time R 

!: 

A 

B 

~~ 
' . } 

>---

I/: 

NET Midwest, Inc. 
Watertown Division 
602 Commerce Drive 
P.O. Box 288 
Watertown, WI 53094 
Tel: (414) 261-1660 
Fax: (414) 261-8120 

Paranleters 

t •. ,/ 
.· . .-. . / 

Relinquished by: Date Time Received by: Date Time 

Samples Field Filtered: 
Seals Intact Upon Receipt: 

Yes 
Yes 

't ··,,,. . ' . j 

Received for NET Midwest by: /(; 
/ ... ~'./,! -. 

No 
No N/A. 

....-!>,.;. •. 

·•/ 



CHAIN OF CUSTODY 

A chain of custody is one of the first steps in sample control in the laboratory. The. 
chain of custody is a "contract" between the client and the laboratory to insure that all 
information from the client is transmitted to the laboratory in an ordered fashion. 

Procedure 

A A three copy chain of custody shall be used. A ball-point pen, either blue or black 
shall be used, pressing hard to make all three copies. 

8 Writing legibly, or printing fill out ~he chain of custody as follows: 

1 Name of Company 
Address of Company 
Name of Person to Contact 
Contact's Person Phone Number 

2 Your Project Number 
Purchase Order Number 
Your Project Name 

3 Sample Description(s) 
Date, Time and Matrix 

4 Parameters to be tested on samples 
Check parameter squares with sample descriptions 

5 Remarks 
Turn Around Time (TAT) required (normal TAT, Rush, etc.) 
Special Methods and Detection Limits, if needed 



• 

****** PHONE LOG - John C. Storlie - WDNR - La Crosse Area Office ***********' 

LOCATION: _ P;....._ol __ c_ _____ _ 

TELEPHONE: '1 3~ - 2 ~ s-2 
AGENCY / FIRM: DATE: 1-2q-i"2- TIME: [5"oo 

*****'~*******;"*********************;!:*********~~******************************* -

CONVERS ATION SUMMARY: 

So • '- . 

************ 
SIGNATURE: 

--~~~--~~~~--------

c: ______________ __ 

1\..L.-

FOLLOW-UP REQUIRED? 
REFERRED TO: 

YES NO 



I 

State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

Carroll D. Besadny 
Secretary 

3550 Mormon Coulee Road 
La Crosse, WI 54601 

TELEPHONE 608-785-9000 
TELEFAX 608-785-9990 

July 21, 1992 File Ref: Crawford 
LUST 

Mr. William L. Herreid, 
S & H Oil Company 

Jr. CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

431 South Marquette 
Post Office Box 332 
Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin 53821 

SUBJECT : Reported Soil Contamination at Villa Oasis, Highways 35 and 
18, 525 South Marquette Road, Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin 

Dear Mr. Herreid: 

The Department of Natural Resources was notified on July 8, 1992 that 
petroleum contaminated soils were discovered during replacement of the 
underground tank system's piping and pumps at this site. The purpose of this 
letter is to inform you of your legal responsibilities to address this 
situation. 

The Hazardous Substances Spills Law, Wisconsin Statute 144.76 (3), states: 

"A person who possesses or controls a hazardous substance which is 
discharged or who causes the discharge of a hazardous substance 
shall take the actions necessary to restore the environment to the 
extent practicable and minimize the harmful effects from the 
discharge to the air, lands, or waters of the state . " 

Because a hazardous substance has been released to the environment, you are 
responsible for conducting a subsurface investigation to determine the 
character and extent of soil contamination and groundwater impact. Actions 
must be taken to clean up contaminated soils and groundwater . 

The following requirements have been established to ensure that appropriate 
actions will be taken within an acceptable time frame: 

. -
1. By August 25, you must submit written verification to this office 
that you have hired an experienced environmental consultant to address 
this problem . 

2. By September 9, your consultant must complete a work plan and time­
table for conducting the remedial investigation. Your consultant may 
contact this office to obtain our guidelines for conducting this 
investigation. 



Mr. William L. Herreid, Jr. - July 21, 1992 2 

3. By September 24, your consultant must submit a summary of all work 
done during the tank removal (overe~9ava ion disposal, etc.). 

4. Your consultant must provide this office with quarterly summaries of 
the work done at this site. Those summaries shall include the items on 
the enclosed list. 

Because of the number of site cleanups which I supervise, I will not be able 
to review each plan and report at every stage in your investigation and 
cleanup. You are nevertheless required by the Hazardous Substances Spills Law 
to conduct the investigation and cleanup in a timely fashion. You are also 
required to submit written documentation on case progress to the Department on 
a regular basis . Your consultant can provide you with guidance on how to meet 
Wisconsin's cleanup requirements. 

The Department of Industry, Labor, and Human Relations (DILHR) administers the 
Petroleum Environmental Cleanup Fund (PECFA). This fund may reimburse you for 
eligible costs associated with the remedial investigation and cleanup. Please 
contact DILHR at (608)267-4545 for current information about this program and 
whether your facility is eligible for reimbursements. Please be aware that 
your ability t.o use PECFA funds is dependent on your timely cooperation in 
adequately addressing this problem. 

A handout on how to choose an environmental consultant is enclosed, along with 
a list of consultants. If you have any questions about this letter or your 
responsibilities to meet the requirements, please call me at (608)785-9977 . 

Thank you for your cooperation. 

Sincerely, 

C)Lc_.~ 
John C. Storlie 
Hydrogeologist 

JCS:fmc 

enclosures 

c: Bill Evans - WD 
John Paddock - WD 
Terry Bauer - DILHR 

... 
I 
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United States Postal Service 

Official Business 

• 

PENALTY FOR PAIVA TE 
USE, $300 

Print your name, address and ZIP Code here 

MR JOHN C STORLIE 
DE PT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
STATE OFFICE BLDG RM 104 
3550 MORMON COULEE RD 
LA CROSSE WI 54601 

• 
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SENDER: 
• Comp lete items 1 and /or 2 fo r additional serv ices . 
• Complete it ems 3 , and 4a & b. 
• Print your name and address on tk ~"se of t his form so 
that we can return this card to you .n 1:. v 1:' 1 \II:" I"\ 
• Attach this fo rm to t he front of t he mailpim , ~ M Wl 

I also w ish t o rece ive t he 
fo llow ing serv ices (for an ext ra 
fee): 

1. 0 Addressee' s A ddress 

back if space does not perm it . , 

JU.Jt ~ ·· ' 2. 0 Restricted Delivery • Write "Return Receipt Request ed' u·(;h~ «fi lllftM'ext t o 
t he art icle number . . · "'J~ Consu lt postmaster for fee . 

3. Artic le Add ressed to : DNf) 
1 

.. 4a . A rti c le Number 

Mr . William L. Herre l~, ~~rosse 579 209 886 

5. 

S & H Oil Company 
431 S. Mar quette 
P. 0 . Box 332 

6. Signature (Agent ) 

PS Form 3811, October 1990 

0 Insu red 

0 COD 
0 Return Receipt for 

Merchandise 
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 

sent to Wllllam L . Herreld , Jr 
s & H Oil Comoanv 

tp~t <®c! NMarq ue t te 
D n o. '".)'".)') . '::: . ~~~· :::::: 
PPal¥l':L~ndcftf c~ien , WI 53821 
Postage s . 75 

Cert1f1ed Fee 
1 . 00 

Spec1al Delivery Fee 

Restncted Delivery Fee 
,, - ~ 

Return Rece1pt show1ng 
to whom and Date Del1vered 1 . 00 
Return Rece1pt show1ng to whom. 
Date. and Address of Del1very 

TOTAL Postage and Fees s 2 . 75 

Postmark or Date 

/-d-1~ 



STICK POSTAGE STAMPS TO ARTICLE TO COVER FIRST CLASS POSTAGE, 
CERTIFIED MAIL FEE, AND CHARGES FOR ANY SELECTED OPTIONAL SERVICES. (see front) 

1. If you want this receipt postmarked , stick the gummed stub to the right of the return address leaving 
the receipt attached and present the article at a post office service window or hand it to your rural carrier. 
(no extra charge) 

' 2. If you do not want this receipt post.. arked, stu:-~ the gummed stub to the right of the return address ol 
the article, date, detach and retain the receipt, and mail lhe article. 

3. If you want a return receipt, write the certified mail number and your name and address on a return 
receipt card, Form 3811, and attach it to the Iron! of the article by means ol the gummed ends if space per­
mits . Otherwise, affix to back of article. Endorse front of article RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 
adjacent to the number. 

4. If you want delivery restricted to the addressee, or to an authorized agent of the addressee, endorse 
RESTRICTED DELIVERY on the front of the article. 

5. Enter fees for the services requested in the appropriate spaces on the front of this receipt. If return 
receipt is requested, check the applicable blocks in item t of Form 3811 . 

6. Save this receipt and present it il you make inquiry. U.S.G.P.O. 1989-234-555 

+ 



FILE COPY 
QUARTERLY MONITORING AND STATUS REPORTS FOR PETROLEUM RELEASE SITES 

Monitoring and status reports should provide sufficient information to evaluate 
the current project status. Although status and monitoring reports should be 
brief, they should contain, at a minimum, the following information. 

1. An introduction section which describes activities that occurred at the 
site during the reporting period. 

2. A discussion section which describes any changes that occurred during the 
reporting period. This section should also contain any comments from the 
consultant or the responsible party, including recommendations when 
appropriate. 

3. Where monitoring wells are present, include an updated groundwater contour 
map using water elevations from the most recent round of water level 
measurements. The map should show all wells present at the site and should 
differen.tiate between wells constructed in different aquifers. Groundwater 
contours and elevations at each data point used for contouring should be 
labeled. North arrow, contour interval, key and scale should be indicated. 
Also include a comprehensive table(s) which represents all groundwater 
elevation and water quality data collected at the site to date. The data 
should be presented in chronological or reverse chronological order by well 
or monitoring point and should include sampling date. In addition to the 
table, graphic representation of the data, such as a time versus 
concentration plot and a hydrograph, may be useful. 

4. If a soil vapor extraction system is present, cumulative graphs of pounds 
of discharge vapors versus time are required. 

5. If a pump and treat system is present, actual water table configuration 
maps and system performance evaluations are required. Copies of WPDES 
reports should be sent to the DNR project manager. 

6. The consultant's interpretation of investigation and cleanup effectiveness, 
direction and achievement of goals should be included. 

MR 
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/1 nf1/tP£,AJ#1 ~oh\'\ 'S-ro'i")i' e. -""bf-.)R.- LPrC-ross ~·· 
******~***********************PHONE LOG ********************************~;_$·'<** 

DATE: '7 -f{ -9£- TIME: JO'f).~ 
··---------SITE NAME: ... LOCATION: i" 

TO: 
FROM: V CONTACT: /tMJA)l/t1ftJtfA-: 

I 
TELEPHONE: 

AGENCY/FIRM: 
*********************** ****************************************************** 

· Vlllo.... CJ~ 
~ - . 

CONVERSATION SUMMARY: 

. ~ -------------------------------------------- 1 

**********~::****~*****************************~************ 
SIGNATURE: · ~ (!,. . FOLLOW-UP REQUIRED? _LAE_ ESS _NO 

REFERRED TO: 



Villa Oasis/Prairie du Chien/Crawford/LUST ID #802 

7-8-92 

7-20-92 

RP Letter 7-21-92 

7-29-92 

8-12-92 

8-18-92 

UST Report 10-29-92 

11-24-92 

Close-Out Request 7-29-94 

Close-Out Approved 8-4-94 

8-4-94 

Site photos. 

Phone log: McCutchin Crane Service regarding 
contamination found. 

Responsible party letter sent to William Herreid from John 
Storlie. 

Phone log: Mary Lydic/John Storlie regarding analytical 
results mostly no detec from excavation soil. 

Received application to treat or dispose of petroleum 
contaminated soil from McCutchin Crane Service. 

Copy of application to treat or dispose of petroleum 
contaminated soil sent back to McCutchin Crane Service. 

Received underground storage tank removal documentation 
report from McCutchin Crane Service. 

Letter to William Herreid from Frances Campbell regarding 
will review report when time permits. 

Fax to Kristie Franz from McCutchin Crane regarding PID 
field readings. 

WD case summary and close-out form approved. 

Letter to William Herreid from Kristie Franz regarding no 
further action required. 



\Jf~W: tOj;Jll/~r<... 
~partrneii(ofNarural Resources '-lfa..:'l/0,3~ 

·~ 'l 
LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK (Case Tracking) 
Form 4400-146 3-91 

Site Name: _ _.J\ oJ../ ~...i \!...l\>~.L!A:.__.l...C2.LJCA.:.,c,;)..t:;\1..:<:.__ _________ _ District: W"t> County: C fll,.W:\-mrd 

-zo-::'1 
PMN: ------------------- HD: ------------~~~~~---

Address: H"'l¥'5 35 · l~ 5d 5 ,$.-: . fv\l}, 'fi'A&·lk ({cl, • 
fa ,(:\ Q:. d...lA Ch l (O\ \ t h::: 5 ;s&a, I 

~~M~: ----~JL~an~~~~~~-'~~~~----------------- gal Municipality: C i±v c&- fa..: i i. ('; ~.f..L C-h:>m 
I 

Su~rtP~wn: ----------------------- gal Desc: __ 114 __ 114 Sec ___ T __ R __ E/W 

Date of Initial Contact: _QJ_ I .Q8:_ I~ Date of Letter: _a_:}_ I __d.i_ I~ Date Site Closure Approved: ~ 1'={:_ I~/ 
Status 

1 = State Lead =z: 2 = RP Lead 

Priority Screening 
1 = High 

____L 2 = Medium 
V 3 = Low 

__lL. 4 = Unknown 

Score: 

(V) As Appropriate 

___ No Action Taken (N) 

___ Emergency (E) 

___ Emergency Response (R) 

___ Field Investigation (I) 

___L Remedial Action (C) 

Long Term Monitoring (L) 

Funding Source 
_L. 1= RP 

2= LTF 
3= FF 
4= SF 
5 = None 
6 = Oth~ (Describe In Comments) 
7 = EPA (Emergency Resp) 

Date Initiated 
(mm/dd/yy) 

__ I ---r--:-- I __ 
____ I ___ ' . _ I ___ _ 
____ I ____ · I ___ _ 

0 I I 12$,__ I .!?l..Cb._ 

I 

CASE STATUS 
Date Completed 

(mm/dd/yy) 

____ I ____ I __ 
____ I ____ I __ 

____ I ____ I __ 

____ I ____ I __ 

I I 

PECF A Review Requested 
(v) __ Yes ___ No 

Date PECFA Request Received 
(mm/dd/yy) I---- I __ _ 

Lust T.JUst Eligible 
v/ 1 = Federal 
--2 = Non-Federal 

Comments 

(V) All Appropriate Known Impacts (V) Potential Impacts (V) Substances (V) 
__ Leaded Gas(l) __ VOCS(6) 

__ Pesticide (7) __ Fire/Explosion Threat (1) __ 
__ Contaminated Private Well (2) __ 
__ Contaminated Public Well (3) __ 
---;--;r- Groundwater Contamination (4) 
__ v _ Soil Contamination (5 ). ~ 

Other: (6) 

Unleaded Gas (2) 
~Diesel (3) 
__Fuel Oil (4) 
__Unknown HydrocarlJ<?ns (5) 
~Other (8) -rf}f!iNCs:~.~!YP.L_!.l.!.ll f\~C2..,__ __________ _ 

Quantity Discharged 

Consultarlt: ----------------------

Contact: 

Address: 

Telephone: t,.,O~ ~~~>L.=d-..,:.._:::~:....-..!llo~I\L!I __________ Telephone: ________ _ 
(list additional on separate list and attach.) 

01 = Inf. Contact, Resp Initiated 
02 = RP Letter, Resp Initiated 
03 = NTC of Non Compliance 
04 = Inf. Enf. Conf, Resp Initiated 

Amount Committed: $. ______________ _ 

!Amount Spent $'--,.,----,------,--,-----
(list additional on separate list and attach.) 

ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN 

08 = Adequate Response 15 = Formal Enf Conf 22 = Draft Referral 
09 = ~ogress Being Made 16 = Enf Conf. Len~ 23 = Referral to DOJ 
10 = Defer Enforcement 17 = Admin. Ord~ ~oposed 24 = Referral to D A 
11 = Close Out 18 = Admin. Ord~ Final 25 = Referral to EPA 

05 = Follow-up Enf. Conf, Resp lnitated 
06 = Inspection Letter 

12 = Recommend NFA 19 = Admin. Ord~ Modified 26 = Continuing Violation 
13 = FWD to Secondary Enf 20 = Admin. Order Cancelled 27 = See Next Violation 
14 = Notice of Violation 21 = Contest Case Hearing 28 = Site Inspection 07 = Response Received 

ACTION 

(code ~~above) 

Od. 
q9 

07 
0/ 

OK 

DATE 

(~yy) eye;.. 
I aJ I q~ 

I 13 
(list additional on separate list and attach.) 

99 = Oth~ Action: --------------------

COMMENT 
btJC..S ( t~) 
' 



t . ~· 

LUST CASE PRIOk;T'i SCRE-ENING WORKSHEET pa~e2 

HIGH FACTORS: (DEFINITION: Any case which pres:nts an ac~al threat to human h~tJ:l· or has a high P?tential of caus.ing a threat to human health 
and property; and/or any case which has caused or has a high potenual of causmg substantial rmpacts to the sml waters and arr of the State of Wisconsin.) 

__ Contaminated private or public well >NR140 enf. std. 
__ Explosive or toxic vapors in structures 

Tirreat of fire 

HIGH OR MEDIUM FACTORS: (write in choice of high or medium) 
__ Floatmg product (medium H no receptors within 1 mile) 
__ Known gw contamination (private or public well <140 enf. std.) 
__ Impacted surface water - -wetland, trout stream, etc. impacted 

Saturated soil contamination 

MEDIUM FACTORS: (DEFINmON: Any case which does not appear to be an immediate threat to human health or vital natural resources but which 
shows levelS of contairifuation that may cause substantial envirommental impacts if left UTiaddressed.) 

__ Moderate (e.g. 100-500 ppm TPH) soil contamination with moderate potential for impacting groundwater. 
__ Impacted surface water-- no critical habitat threats. 

LOW FACTORS: DEFINmON: Any case where contamination has been documented, but which presents limited potential for any inrrnediate threat to 
liuma.t1 headi and viii[ natural resources.) 

__ Soil contamination (e.g. less than 100 ppm TPH) which appears to have a limited potential for impacting groundwater. 
__ Initial remedial action has substantially reduced environmental threat 

UNK..."'lOWN FACTOR: (DEFINmON: Any case where some indication of contamination is present, but due to incomplete or inaccurate information 
the level of threat to human health .or the envrronment can not be assessed at this time.) 

__ Inadequate information to assign a high, medium, or low ranking. 

OVERALL RANKING: The screening rank for the site along with the date of ranking. This may be updated when additional information is received. 
Speed circumstances for a particular case may be taken into account in the comment section. The District LUST coordinator may independently set 
the ranking of a site based upon "special circumstances." 

Circle one & date, indicate in priority screening box opposite side ____ HIGH _____ MEDIUM ""f..;;.{)_-=...~'-""~ 

NUMERICAL LUST SCORING WORKSHEET (Complete for LUST cases ranked HIGH) 

1. GROUNDWATER & SOILS: (circle one) 
POINTS 

2) Municipal Well 
18 >5 private wells 
16 4- 6 private wells 
:4 2 - 3 private wells 
12 1 private well 
____ SCORE 

POINTS 
8 Soil & gw within 1200' of a public well 
6 Soil & gw within 1200' of one or more private wells 
4 GW contamination, no wells within 1200' 
2 Soil contamination 

*For purposes of this scoring, private well includes any non-municipal water supply system. 

2. EXPLOSIVE OR TOXIC VAPORS: (circle one) 
POINTS CONFIRMED POTENTIAL 

20 10 Explosive levels in a residence or building 
8 Explosive levels in a sewer or structure 

12 6 Toxic levels in a residence or building 
NOTE: Explosive levels determined to be >20% LEL as per an explosivity meter; toxicity levels are based 

____ SCORE on OSHA permissible exposure limits (PEL) 

3. HYDROOEO!.OGIC SETTING· (circle one) 
.P()lJ,rrs 

L: Permeable stratigraphy (gravel, sand, fractured bedrock or utilities capable of intercepting and directing flow) and groundwater within 25 feet of 
the ground surface. 

!G Permeable stratigraphy and groundwater greater than 25 feet below ground surface. 
~~ Moderately permeable stratigraphy (silty sands, silty gravel, clayey sands) and groundwater within 25 feet of ground surface. 
6 Moderately permeable stratigraphy and groundwater greater than 25 feet below ground surface. 
4 Impermeable stratigraphy (silt, clayey silt, sand clays) and groundwater within 25 feet of ground surface. 
2 Impermeable stratigraphy and groundwater greater than 25 feet below ground surface. 
____ SCORE 

4. TYPE OF PRODI!Cf· (circle one) 
POINTS 

8 Gasoline, mixture of gasoline and other products, other light pe!roleurn products . 
6 Diesel, fuel oil. 
2 Bunker oil, other heavy oils or crude fractions. 

_____ SCORE 



UID: 

03 = NTC otNon CompUance 
04 = Enf. C011ference 

21 = Contest Cue Heartna 
23 = Referral to DOJ 

14 = Notice ot VIolation 30 = Notice to Proceed 
18 = Admin.. Order Iuued 
19 • Admin.. Order Modified 
20 - Admin. Order Cancdcd 

31 • Tnk 0./SA Worl< Plan 
32 • Tnk 0&/SA WP Appv'd 
33 • Tnk 0./SA Rpt Rcc:v'd 

60-------
61- ------
62-------
63 - ------
64 -------
65-------
66 -------67 -------

68 - ------
69-------
70-------71 - _ __,_ ___ _ 

72 - ------73 - ------
74 - ------
75-------

CASE STAIUS UPDATES: 

Action Code Date 
Received/Sent 

--'---' - {R/S) 

--'---' - (RIS) 
__ ! ___ ! - (RIS) 

--'---' - (RIS) 
__ ! ___ ! - (RIS) 

--'---' - (RIS) 
__ ! ___ ! - {R/S) 

--'---' - (RIS) 
__ ! ___ ! - {R/S) 

__ ! ___ ! - {R/S) 

--'---' _(RIS) 
__ ! ___ ! - {R/S) 

__ ! ___ ! _(RIS) 

--'---' _(RIS) 
__ ! ___ ! - {R/S) 

--'---' _(RIS) 

--'---' - (RIS) 
__ ! ___ ! _(RIS) 

--'---' _(RIS) 

--'---' _(RIS) 

--'---' _(RIS) 

--'---' - (RIS) 
__ ! ___ ! - (RIS) 

__ t ___ I_(RIS) 

--'---' _(RIS) 
__ ! ___ ! - {R/S) 

__ ! ___ ! - (RIS) 

__ ! ___ ! - (RIS) 

__ ! ___ ! _(RIS) 

--'---' - (RIS) 
__ ! ___ ! _(RIS) 

SITE NAME: Vil\e-- Oo-..f, ~ 
34 • Tnk 0./SA Rpt Appv'd 
35 • SI Worl<Pian Recv'd 
36 = Sl Wcrk Plan Appv'd 
37 = Sl Report Recv'd 
38 • SI Report Appv'd 
39 • RA Wa<k Plan Rcc:v'd 

76-------77 -------
78-------
79-------
80 - ------
81 - ------
82 - ------
83-------

Compliance Due 
Date 

--'---'-__ , ___ ,_ 
--'---'-__ , ___ , __ 
__ , ___ ,_ 
--'---'--__ , ___ , __ 
__ , ___ ,_ 
--'---'-__ , ___ ,_ 
--'---'-__ , ___ , _ 
--'---'-__ , ___ , _ 
--'---'-__ , ___ , __ 
--'---'-__ , ___ ,_ 
--'---'--__ , ___ ,_ 
--'---'-__ , ___ ,_ 
--'---'-__ , ___ , __ 
--'---'-__ , ___ , __ 
--'---'-__ , ___ , _ 
--'---'-__ , ___ , _ 
--'---'-

40 = RA Work Plan Appv'd 
41 = RA Report Recv'd 
42 • RA ReportAppv'd 
43 = Qrtly/Mthly Statu Rpt 
44 - Faun 4 Received 
45 • Faun 4 Approved 

84-------
85-------
86-------
87-------
88-------
89 - ------
90-------
91-------

Compliance 
Achieved 

--'---'--__, ___ , __ 
--'---'--__, ___ , __ 
--'---'-__ , ___ , __ 
--'---'--__, ___ , __ 
--'---'--__, ___ , __ __ / ___ , __ 
--'---'--__ , ___ , __ 
--'---'--__ , ___ , __ __ / ___ , __ 
__ / ___ , __ 
--'---'-__ / ___ , __ 
--'---'--__ , ___ , __ 
--'---'--__ , ___ ,_ 
--'---'--__ , ___ , __ 
--'---'--__ , ___ , __ 
--'---'-__ , ___ ,_ 
--'---'--__ , ___ , __ 

46 m Fonn 4 Denied 
47 = PECFA Reimbursement 
48 = Free Product Recovery 
49 = Alternate Water Supplied 

92 - ------
93-------
94 -------
95 - ------
96 - ------97 z _____ _ 

98 =------
99 -------

Department of Nawral Resources 
Fonn 4400-158 2-93 


